12/11/15

REPORT REVEXP

1100

FACI LI TI ES MANAGEMENT

ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON

42000- 0000
42022- 0000
42023- 0000
42024- 0000

46000- 0000
46000- 0002
46006- 0000
46007- 0000

50000- 0000
50010- 0000
50020- 0000
50040- 0000
50050- 0000

52000- 0000
52200- 0000
52220- 0000
52250- 0000
52260- 0000
52270- 0000
52280- 0000
52330- 0000

53010- 0000
53070- 0000
53090- 0000
53200- 0000
53210- 0000
53220- 0000
53240- 0000
53250- 0000
53300- 0000
53370- 0000
53400- 0000
53410- 0000
53500- 0000
53510- 0000
53600- 0000
53610- 0000
53800- 0000
53808- 0000
53810- 0000

Revenues:

SERVI CE FEE

FACI LI TI ES MAI NT SERVI CE FEE
OFFI CE SPACE RENTAL FEE
PROPERTY RENTAL FEE

Total Charges for Service

M SCELLANEQUS REVENUE

| NDI RECT COST REI MBURSMVENTS
REFUNDS AND OVERPAYMENTS
TELEPHONE VENDI NG COVM SS| ONS
Total M scel | aneous

TOTAL REVENUES

Expendi t ur es

REGULAR SALARI ES

OVERTI ME

HOLI DAY PAY

PART TI ME HELP

TEMPORARY SALARI ES/ ON CALL
Total Personnel

FURN MACH EQUI P SMALL VALUE
OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS
WEARI NG APPAREL

AUTO MACH EQUI P PARTS

FUEL & LUBRI CANTS

MAI NTENANCE SUPPLI ES

CLEANI NG SUPPLI ES

CHEM CAL SUPPLI ES

Total Commodities

ENG NEERI NG ARCHI TECTURAL SVC
MEDI CAL SERVI CES

OTHER PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES
NATURAL GAS

ELECTRICI TY

WATER & SEVER

WASTE DI SPOSAL SERVI CES

W RED COVMUNI CATI ON SERVI CES
REPAI R & MICE FACI LI TI ES

REPAI R & MICE OTHER EQUI PMVENT
RENTAL OF OFFI CE SPACE

RENTAL OF NMACHI NERY & EQUI PMNT
M LEAGE EXPENSE

TRAVEL EXPENSE

DUES & MEMBERSHI PS

| NSTRUCTI ON & SCHOCOLI NG

PRI NTI NG

STATUTCORY & FI SCAL CHARGES
CUSTODI AL SERVI CES

1000 -

GENERAL FUND
REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES

FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14

CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG
ENCUMBRANCE

ACTUAL

0.
0.
19, 089.
0.
19, 089.

18, 053.
290, 358.

11.
272, 313.

291, 402.

457, 623.
29, 308.
0.

3, 064.
4, 267.
494, 263.

12, 363.
8, 876.
1, 807.

38, 965.
8, 093.

182, 883.
26, 053.
13, 675.

292, 719.

6, 500.
210.

9, 007.
41, 085.
484, 351.
86, 012.
18, 724.
179.

1, 216, 488.
10, 253.
68, 802.
4, 768.
52.

128.

201.

375.

0.

0.
20, 380.

© OPLeo 0000

POOOOO 000000

COOOOOOOUOROOOOOO0O0O

YEAR- TO- DATE

ACTUAL

90, 362.

101, 487.
290, 355.
0.

142.

391, 984.

579, 529.

4,312, 964.
175, 138.

9, 628.

21, 307.
60, 029.
4,579, 068.

66, 392.
49, 166.
18, 184.
141, 448.
22, 796.
443, 113.
93, 906.
38, 797.
873, 804.

8, 000.

3, 180.

36, 706.
1,110, 603.
2, 350, 814.
587, 182.
27,197.
179.

485, 303.
47, 279.
178, 781.
14, 196.

1, 056.
128.
3,192.

5, 387.
374.

0.
85, 731.

TOTAL

OBLI GATI ONS

90, 362.

101, 487.
290, 355.
0.

142.

391, 984.

579, 529.

4,312, 964.
175, 138.

9, 628.

21, 307.
60, 029.
4,579, 068.

66, 392.
49, 166.
18, 184.
141, 448.
22, 796.
451, 422.
94, 012.
38, 797.
882, 219.

8, 000.

3, 180.

36, 706.
1,110, 603.
2, 350, 814.
587, 182.
27,197.
179.

474, 029.
47, 279.
179, 736.
14, 196.

1, 056.
128.
3,192.

5, 387.
374.

0.
85, 731.

ANNUAL
BUDGET

209, 883.
65, 703.
336, 178.
1, 375.
613, 139.

820.
0

200.
100.
1, 120.

614, 259.

4, 280, 126.
175, 139.
35, 236.
21, 308.
65, 845.
4,577, 654.

71, 750.
53, 750.
26, 000.
150, 000.
22, 800.
663, 700.
142, 200.
40, 250.

1, 170, 450.

8, 000.

6, 439.

38, 500.
1,117, 225.
2,198, 636.
563, 000.
43, 472.
180.

1, 007, 469.
61, 900.
179, 737.
14, 197.

1, 085.
128.
4,111.

6, 952.

2, 320.

36.

122, 025.

UNOBLI GATED
RENMAI NI NG

119, 520.
35, 625.
273, 198.
2, 750.
425, 593.

100, 667.
290, 355.
200.

42,

390, 864.

34, 729.

32,838.
25, 607.
0

5, 815.
1. 414.

5, 357.
4, 583.
7, 815.
8, 551.

3

212, 277.
48, 187.
1, 452.
288, 230.

0.

3, 258.
1,793.

6, 621.
152, 178.
24,182.
16, 274.

0.

1, 481, 498.
14, 628.

0.

28.

0.

918.

1, 564.
1, 945.
36.

36, 293.



12/ 11/ 15
REPCORT REVEXP
1100 FACI LI TI ES MANAGEMENT
ACCOUNT DESCRI PTI ON
53830- 0000 OTHER CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES
53950- 0000 REVERSAL OF FY13 ACCRUALS
Total Contractuals
TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSE

TOTAL EXPENDI TURES

NET OPER ( GAl LGSS
56904- 0000 SPECI FI C EXP ALLOCATI ON
Total Allocations

TOTAL NON- OP EXPENDI TURES

NET (GAIN) LOSS

1000 - GENERAL FUND
REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES
FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14

CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG YEAR- TO- DATE

ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCE ACTUAL
231,874.00 0.00 231, 874.00
475, 963. 00- 0.00 475, 963. 00-
709, 543. 82- 12, 229. 00 3, 730, 601. 24

77,439. 24 20, 643. 33 9, 183, 474. 09
77,439. 24 20, 643. 33 9, 183, 474. 09
213, 962. 76 20, 643. 33- 8, 603, 944. 49-
1, 189. 83- 0.00 0.00
1, 189. 83- 0. 00 0. 00
1, 189. 83- 0. 00 0. 00
215,152.59 20, 643. 33- 8, 603, 944. 49-

TOTAL

OBL| GATI ONS

231, 874.
475, 963.
3, 742, 830.
9, 204, 117.

9, 204, 117.

8, 624, 587.
0.
0.
0.

8, 624, 587.

00
00-
24
42

42

82-
00
00

ANNUAL
BUDGET 0

00

0.00

5, 375, 412.
11, 123, 516.
11, 123, 516.

10, 509, 257.

00
00
00

00-

0.00

0.
0.

10, 509, 257.

00
00

00-

UNOBLI GATED
REMAI NI NG

231, 874.
475, 963.
1, 632, 581.
1, 919, 398.

1, 919, 398.

1, 884, 669.
0.
0.
0.

1, 884, 669.

00-
76
58
58

18-
00
00

18-



12/11/15

REPORT REVEXP

1110

ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON

42000- 0000
42017- 0000
42018- 0000
42019- 0000
42020- 0000
42021- 0000

46000- 0002

50000- 0000
50010- 0000
50020- 0000
50050- 0000

52000- 0000
52200- 0000

53020- 0000
53090- 0000
53250- 0000
53260- 0000
53370- 0000
53410- 0000
53500- 0000
53510- 0000
53600- 0000
53610- 0000
53800- 0000
53803- 0000
53804- 0000
53806- 0000
53807- 0000
53808- 0000
53830- 0000
53950- 0000
53999- 0000

I NFORMVATI ON TECHNOLOGY

Revenues:

SERVI CE FEE

NONCOUNTY | T SERVI CE REI MB FEE
G S I T SERVI CE REI MB FEE

POLI CE | T SERVI CE REI MB FEE
TITLE CO I T SERVI CE REI MB FEE
| T PRI NTI NG SERVI CE FEE

Total Charges for Service

| NDI RECT COST REI MBURSMENTS
Total M scel | aneous

TOTAL REVENUES

Expendi t ures

REGULAR SALARI ES

OVERTI ME

HOLI DAY PAY

TEMPORARY SALARI ES/ ON CALL
Total Personnel

FURN MACH EQUI P SMALL VALUE
OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS
Total Commodities

| NFORVATI ON TECHNOLOGY SVC
OTHER PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES

W RED COMMUNI CATI ON SERVI CES
W RELESS COVMUNI CATI ON SVC
REPAI R & MICE OTHER EQUI PMENT
RENTAL OF MACHI NERY & EQUI PMNT
M LEAGE EXPENSE

TRAVEL EXPENSE

DUES & MEMBERSHI PS

I NSTRUCTI ON & SCHOOLI NG

PRI NTI NG

M SCELLANEQUS NEETI NG EXPENSE
POSTAGE & POSTAL CHARGES
SOFTWARE LI CENSES

SOFTWARE MAI NT AGREEMENTS
STATUTORY & FI SCAL CHARGES
OTHER CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES
REVERSAL OF FY13 ACCRUALS

NEW PROG REQUESTS- CONTRACT SVC
Total Contractuals

TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSE
TOTAL EXPENDI TURES

NET OPER (GAIN) LOSS

1000 -

GENERAL FUND

REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES
FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14

ACTUAL

181.
0.
89.
0.

0.

2,862.
2,771.

1, 527.
1, 527.

4, 298.

278, 923.
1, 368.

0.
280, 293.

5, 216.
2, 135.
7, 352.

44, 775.
66, 328.
26, 312.
31, 483.
539, 317.
44, 247.
180.
489.
120.
350.

23, 574.
0

0.

160, 615.
14, 344.

0.

0.

30, 249.

0.

982, 387.
1, 270, 033.

1, 270, 033.

1, 265, 735.

ENCUMBRANCE

© OO0 Ceooooo

Ceo Lo

37, 680.
16, 816.
2,617.
44, 252.
9, 570.
0

13, 149.

CoooLooo

0.
124, 729.
124, 729.
124, 729.

124, 729.

CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG

ACTUAL

26.

1, 739.
2, 539.
40, 777.
7,918.
23, 213.
76, 215.

1, 527.
1, 527.

77,742,

2, 860, 662.
28, 85%.

5, 129.
2,894, 643.

8, 096.

5, 378.

13, 475.
64, 640.
187, 767.
214, 402.
124, 362.
1, 604, 043.

368, 626.
853.

0.

30, 249.

0.

3, 111, 991.
6, 020, 110.
6, 020, 110.

5,942, 367.

YEAR- TO- DATE

TOTAL

OBLI GATI ONS

26.

1, 739.
2, 539.
40, 777.
7,918.
23, 213.
76, 215.

1,527.
1, 527.

77,742,

2, 860, 662.
28, 85%.

5, 129.
2,894, 643.

8, 096.

5, 378.

13, 475.
65, 284.
225,447.
231, 218.
126, 979.
1, 648, 295.

378, 196.
853.

0.

30, 249.
3,236,7281
6, 144, 840.
6, 144, 840.

6, 067, 097.

ANNUAL
BUDGET

0.

3, 500.
3, 000.
65, 000.
30, 000.
23, 111.
124, 611.

0.
0.

124, 611.

2,884, 430.
29, 166.

3, 000.

8, 041.
2,924, 637.

16, 073.
10, 691.
26, 764.

67, 035.
280, 720.
233, 982.
126, 980.

1, 157, 983.
448, 464.
1, 655.

100, 000.
3, 036, 839.

5, 988, 240.
5, 988, 240.

5, 863, 629.

UNOBLI GATED
RENMAI NI NG

26.

1, 760.
460.
24, 222.
22,081.
102.
48, 395.

1, 527.
1, 527.

46, 868.

23, 767.
313.

3, 000.
2,911.
29, 993.



12/11/15

REPORT REVEXP

1110 I NFORMVATI ON TECHNOLOGY
ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON

56904- 0000 SPECI FI C EXP ALLOCATI ON
Total Allocations

TOTAL NON- OP EXPENDI TURES

NET (GAIN) LOSS

1000 - GENERAL FUND
REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES
FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14

CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG YEAR- TO- DATE
ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCE ACTUAL
107, 845. 42- 0.00 0.00
107, 845. 42- 0. 00 0. 00
107, 845. 42- 0. 00 0. 00
1, 157, 889. 66- 124,729. 73- 5,942, 367. 41-

TOTAL
OBLI GATI ONS
0.00
0. 00

0. 00

6, 067, 097. 14-

UNOBLI GATED
RENMAI NI NG
0.00

0. 00
0. 00

ANNUAL
BUDGET
0.00
0. 00

0. 00

5, 863, 629. 00- 203, 468. 14



12/11/15

REPORT REVEXP

1120

HUMAN RESOURCES

ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON

46000- 0002
46006- 0000

47001- 0120
47001-0140
47020- 0000
47030- 0000

50000- 0000
50010- 0000
50040- 0000
50050- 0000
51070- 0000

52000- 0000
52200- 0000

53060- 0000
53070- 0000
53090- 0000
53370- 0000
53500- 0000
53600- 0000
53610- 0000
53800- 0000
53803- 0000
53830- 0000
53950- 0000

56904- 0000

Revenues:

| NDI RECT COST REI MBURSMENTS
REFUNDS AND OVERPAYMENTS
Total M scel | aneous

TRANSFER | N ANl MAL CONTRCL
TRANSFER I N G'S FUND
TRANSFER | N PUBLI C WORKS
TRANSFER | N HEALTH DEPARTMENT
Total O her Financing Src

TOTAL REVENUES

Expendi t ur es

REGULAR SALARI ES

OVERTI ME

PART TI ME HELP

TEMPORARY SALARI ES/ ON CALL
TUI TI ON REI MBURSEMENT
Total Personnel

FURN MACH EQUI P SMALL VALUE
OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS
Total Commodities

COLLECTI VE BARGAI NI NG SERVI CES
VEDI CAL SERVI CES

OTHER PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES
REPAI R & MICE OTHER EQUI PMENT
M LEAGE EXPENSE

DUES & MEMBERSHI PS

| NSTRUCTI ON & SCHOOLI NG

PRI NTI NG

M SCELLANEQUS MEETI NG EXPENSE
OTHER CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES
REVERSAL OF FY13 ACCRUALS
Total Contractuals

TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSE
TOTAL EXPENDI TURES

NET OPER ( GAl LGSS
SPECI FI C EXP ALLOCATI ON
Total Allocations

TOTAL NON- OP EXPENDI TURES

NET (GAIN) LOSS

1000 - GENERAL FUND
REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES
FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14

CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG

ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCE
112, 745. 00 0.00
0. 00 0.00
112, 745. 00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
112, 745. 00 0.00
245, 336. 32- 0.00
32. 31 0.00
0.00 0.00
1,093. 95 0.00
1, 500. 00 0.00
242, 710. 06- 0. 00
0.00 0.00
2,723. 86 0.00
2,723. 86 0. 00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
10, 752. 79 36, 037. 41
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
849. 28 0.00
125.90 0.00
17.00 0.00
3, 232. 00- 0.00
8,512. 97 36, 037. 41
231, 473. 23- 36, 037. 41
231, 473. 23- 36, 037. 41
344, 218. 23 36, 037. 41-
546. 91- 0.00
546. 91- 0. 00
546. 91- 0. 00
344,765. 14 36, 037. 41-

YEAR- TO- DATE
ACTUAL

138, 082.
400.
138, 482.

0.
0
0.
0.
0
138, 482.

373, 435.
236.

20, 911.
15, 104.
25,477.
435, 164.

3, 980.
12, 367.
16, 347.

1, 600.
135, 005.
50, 275.
0.

0.

511.
1,704.
6, 833.
843.
305.

3, 232.
193, 846.

645, 358.
645, 358.

506, 875.
0.
0.
0.

506, 875.

70-
00
00

70-

TOTAL
OBLI GATI ONS

138, 082.
400.
138, 482.

coooo

138, 482.

373, 435.
236.

20, 911.
15, 104.
25,477.
435, 164.

3, 980.
12, 367.
16, 347.

1, 600.
135, 005.
86, 313.
0.

0.

511.
1,704.
6, 833.
843.
305.

3, 232.
229, 883.

681, 395.
681, 395.

542, 913.
0.
0.
0.

542, 913.

30
57
87

11-
00
00

11-

ANNUAL
BUDGET

839, 564.

6, 000.
63, 735.
30, 000.
42, 950.
982, 249.

5, 300.
12, 780.
18, 080.

1, 600.

180, 000.

115, 000.
4,272.

0.

326, 906.
1, 327, 235.
1, 327, 235.

1, 264, 761.
0.
0.
0.

1, 264, 761.

UNOBLI GATED

RENMAI NI NG
.00 138, 082
00 400.
.00 138, 482
00 14,834
00 7,936
00 24,871
00 14,833
00 62,474
00 76, 008.
00 466, 128.
00 5, 763.
00 42, 823.
00 14, 895.
00 17,472,
00 547, 084.
00 1, 320.
00 412.
00 1,732.
00 0.
00 44,995,
00 28, 686.
00 4,272.
00 534.
00 989.
00 4, 895.
00 7, 166.
00 656
00 1, 595.
00 3,232
00 97, 022
00 645, 839
00 645, 839
00- 721, 847
00 0.
00 0.
00 0.
00- 721, 847

89-
00
00

89-



12/11/15

REPORT REVEXP

1130

CAMPUS SECURI TY

ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON

46000- 0002

47001- 0120
47001- 0140
47020- 0000
47030- 0000

50000- 0000
50010- 0000
50020- 0000

52000- 0000
52200- 0000
52220- 0000
52950- 0000

53090- 0000
53370- 0000
53500- 0000
53510- 0000
53600- 0000
53610- 0000
53950- 0000

56904- 0000

Revenues:

| NDI RECT COST REI MBURSMENTS
Total M scel | aneous

TRANSFER | N ANl MAL CONTRCL
TRANSFER IN G' S FUND
TRANSFER | N PUBLI C WORKS
TRANSFER | N HEALTH DEPARTMENT
Total O her Financing Src

TOTAL REVENUES

Expendi t ures
REGULAR SALARI ES
OVERTI ME

HOLI DAY PAY
Total Personnel

FURN MACH EQUI P SMALL VALUE
OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS
VWEARI NG APPAREL

REVERSAL OF FY13 ACCRUALS
Total Commodities

OTHER PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES
REPAI R & MICE OTHER EQUI PNVENT
M LEAGE EXPENSE

TRAVEL EXPENSE

DUES & MEMBERSHI PS

| NSTRUCTI ON & SCHOOLI NG
REVERSAL OF FY13 ACCRUALS
Total Contractuals

TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSE
TOTAL EXPENDI TURES

NET OPER ( GAl LGSS
SPECI FI C EXP ALLOCATI ON
Total Allocations

TOTAL NON- OP EXPENDI TURES

NET (GAIN) LCSS

1000 -

GENERAL FUND
REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES

FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14
CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG

ACTUAL

121, 854.
121, 854.

Coooo

11.
195.
0

40, 438.
212, 300.

186, 122.
186, 122.
307, 976.
1, 596.
1, 596.

1, 596.

309, 573.

00
00

39
72-
72-

11

(o]
(6]

(o]
(6]

657.
657.
657.

0.
.00
.00

657.

© ooooo oo

NOOOOONO 00000 0000

ENCUMBRANCE

.00
.00

56-

56-

141, 029.
141, 029.

0
0.
0.
0
0
141, 029.

217, 337.
8, 735.
5, 241.

231, 315.

6, 426.
14, 789.
3, 545.
910.
25, 671.

359, 231.
138, 085.
68.

33.

739.
960.

40, 438.
458, 679.
715, 665.

715, 665.

574, 636.
0.
0.
0.

574, 636.

YEAR- TO- DATE
ACTUAL

83-
00
00

83-

TOTAL

141, 029.
141, 029.

Coooo

141, 029.

217, 337.
8, 735.
5, 241.

231, 315.

6, 426.
14, 789.
3, 545.
910.
25, 671.

359, 231.
138, 743.
68.

33.

739.
960.

40, 438.
459, 337.
716, 323.

716, 323.

575, 294.
0.
0.
0.

575, 294.

OBLI GATI ONS

06
06

39-
00
00

39-

ANNUAL
BUDGET

0.
0.

4, 540.
10, 516.
6, 432.
2, 209.
23, 697.

23, 697.

222, 274.
10, 000.
7, 000.
239, 274.
7,224,
15, 800.
5, 000.
0.

28, 024.
739, 060.
142, 390.
285.
215.
850.
960.

0.

883, 760.
1, 151, 058.

1, 151, 058.

1,127, 361.
0.
0.
0.

1,127, 361.

00-
00
00

00-

UNOBLI GATED
RENMAI NI NG

141, 029.
141, 029.

4, 540.
10, 516.
6, 432.
2,209.
23, 697.

117, 332.

4, 936.
1, 264.
1, 758.
7, 958.

797.
1, 010.
1, 454.

910.
2, 353.

379, 828.
3, 646.
216.

181.

111.

0.

40, 438.
424, 422.
434, 734.

434, 734.

552, 066.
0.
0.
0.

552, 066.

61-
00
00

61-



12/11/15

REPORT REVEXP

1140

CREDI T UNI ON

ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON

46003- 0000

50000- 0000
50010- 0000
50040- 0000
50050- 0000

53950- 0000

Revenues:

CREDI T UNI ON SALARY REI VB
Total M scel | aneous

TOTAL REVENUES

Expendi t ures

REGULAR SALARI ES

OVERTI ME

PART TI ME HELP

TEMPORARY SALARI ES/ ON CALL
Total Personnel

REVERSAL OF FY13 ACCRUALS
Total Contractuals

TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSE
TOTAL EXPENDI TURES

NET OPER (GAIN) LOSS
NET (GAIN) LCSS

1000 - GENERAL FUND
REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES

FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14
CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG

ACTUAL

11, 867.
11, 867.

11, 867.

12, 540.
8.

1, 990.
0.

14, 539.

7, 560.
7, 560.

6, 979.
6, 979.

4, 887.
4, 887.

02
02

02

38
38

(o]

o

[e]e]

© o 2o 000

ENCUMBRANCE

.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

152, 154.
152, 154.

152, 154.

128, 911.
284.

21, 768.

0.

150, 963.

7, 560.
7, 560.

143, 403.
143, 403.

8, 750.
8, 750.

YEAR- TO- DATE
ACTUAL

82
82

82

86
86

TOTAL
OBLI GATI ONS

152, 154.
152, 154.
152, 154.

128, 911.
284.

21, 768.

0.

150, 963.

7, 560.
7, 560.

143, 403.
143, 403.

8, 750.
8, 750.

82
82

82

86
86

ANNUAL
BUDGET

152, 825.
152, 825.
152, 825.

130, 753.
1, 500.
21, 769.
2, 500.
156, 522.

0.
0.

156, 522.
156, 522.

3, 697.
3, 697.

00
00

00

00-
00-

UNOBLI GATED
RENMAI NI NG

670.
670.
670.

1,841.
1, 215.
0

2. 500.
5. 558.

7, 560.
7, 560.

13, 118.
13, 118.

12, 447.
12, 447.

18
18

18

86-
86-



12/11/15

REPORT REVEXP

1150

GENERAL FI NANCE

ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON

42000- 0000
42026- 0000

46000- 0000
46000- 0002
46006- 0000

47000- 0000
47001- 0120
47001-0140
47020- 0000

50000- 0000
50010- 0000
50040- 0000
50050- 0000

52000- 0000
52200- 0000
52220- 0000
52320- 0000

53000- 0000
53370- 0000
53400- 0000
53410- 0000
53500- 0000
53510- 0000
53600- 0000
53610- 0000
53800- 0000
53801- 0000
53804- 0000
53830- 0000
53950- 0000

Revenues:

SERVI CE FEE
PROCUREMENT LEAD AGENCY FEE
Total Charges for Service

M SCELLANEQUS REVENUE

| NDI RECT COST REI MBURSMVENTS
REFUNDS AND OVERPAYMENTS
Total M scel | aneous

TRANSFER | N GENERAL FUND
TRANSFER | N ANI MAL CONTROL
TRANSFER IN G S FUND
TRANSFER | N PUBLI C WWORKS
Total O her Financing Src

TOTAL REVENUES

Expendi t ures

REGULAR SALARI ES

OVERTI ME

PART TI ME HELP

TEMPORARY SALARI ES/ ON CALL
Total Personnel

FURN MACH EQUI P SMALL VALUE
OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS
WEARI NG APPAREL

VEDI CAL/ DENTAL/ LAB SUPPLI ES
Total Commodities

AUDI TI NG & ACCOUNTI NG SERVI CES
REPAI R & MICE OTHER EQUI PMENT
RENTAL OF OFFI CE SPACE

RENTAL OF MACHI NERY & EQUI PMNT
M LEAGE EXPENSE

TRAVEL EXPENSE

DUES & MEMBERSHI PS

I NSTRUCTI ON & SCHOOLI NG

PRI NTI NG

ADVERTI S| NG

POSTAGE & POSTAL CHARGES
OTHER CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES
REVERSAL OF FY13 ACCRUALS
Total Contractuals

TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSE
TOTAL EXPENDI TURES

NET OPER (GAIN) LOSS

1000 -

REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES

GENERAL FUND

FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14

CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG
ENCUMBRANCE

ACTUAL

181, 922.

168, 068.
489.

962.
169, 520.
0.

45, 476.
0

1,122,
46, 598.

120, 357.
59, 807.

0.
86, 582.
0

34, 867.
8, 287.
23, 745.
26, 598.
189, 520.

189, 520. 26

7,597. 56-

49.
0
49.

620.
181, 253.
0

181, 873.

(o]
C10000

70
.00
70

0

0.
0.00
0

0

0.00

© 00000 ©00OO 000

.00
.00

00

YEAR- TO- DATE
ACTUAL

10’238'
10, 233.

22,173.
381, 183.
1, 900.
405, 257.

0
0.
0.
0
0
415, 490.

1,754, 797.
5, 261.
3, 586.
18, 854.
1,782, 499.

760.
164, 478.

3, 423.
168. 660.

113, 747.
15, 601.
3, 732.
348, 906.
265.
523.

6, 105.
1, 255.
2, 458.
1, 070.
166, 533.
9, 761.
23, 745.
435, 009.

2,386, 169.
2,386, 169.

1,970, 678.

TOTAL

10’238'
10, 233.

22,173.
381, 183.
1, 900.
405, 257.

Coooo

415, 490.

1,754, 797.
5, 261.
3, 586.
18, 854.
1,782, 499.

760.
176, 185.
0

3, 423.
180, 369.

113, 747.
15, 601.
3, 732.
350, 440.
265.
523.

6, 105.
1, 255.
2, 458.
1, 070.
166, 533.
9, 761.
23, 745.
436, 542.

2,399, 412.
2,399, 412.

1, 983, 921.

OBLI GATI ONS

ANNUAL
BUDGET

30, 491.
145, 000.
175, 491.

21, 458.
0.

0.
21, 458.

155, 973.
66, 239.
105, 243.
69, 186.
396, 641.

593, 590.

1, 764, 164.
6, 484.

3, 587.

19, 500.
1,793, 735.

5, 000.
250, 000.
500.

3, 500.
259, 000.

6, 635.

6, 105.
1, 255.
6, 000.
1, 071.
164, 111.
2,292.

0.

588, 730.
2,641, 465.
2,641, 465.

2,047, 875.

UNOBLI GATED
RENMAI NI NG

20, 257.
145, 000.
165, 257.

715.
381, 183.
1, 900.
383, 799.

155, 973.
66, 239.
105, 243.
69, 186.
396, 641.

178, 099.

9, 366.
1, 222.
0.

645.
11, 235.

4, 239.
73, 814.
500.
76.

78, 630.

120, 382.
60, 450.
268.

1, 181.

0

0.
0.

0.
3, 541.
0

2, 422.
7. 469.
23 745.
152, 187.
242, 052.

242, 052.

63, 953.



12/11/15

REPORT REVEXP

1150 GENERAL FI NANCE
ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON

NET (GAIN) LOSS

1000 - GENERAL FUND
REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES
FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14

CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG YEAR- TO- DATE
ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCE ACTUAL
7,597. 56- 13, 243. 03- 1,970, 678. 82-

TOTAL
OBL| GATI ONS
1, 983, 921. 85-

ANNUAL
BUDGET
2,047, 875. 00-

UNOBLI GATED
REMAI NI NG
63, 953. 15-



12/11/15
REPORT REVEXP

1151 COST & BUDGETI NG
ACCOUNT DESCRI PTI ON
Revenues:

Expendi t ures

1000 - GENERAL FUND
REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES
FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14

CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG YEAR- TO- DATE
ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCE ACTUAL

TOTAL
OBLI GATI ONS

ANNUAL
BUDGET

UNOBLI GATED
RENMAI NI NG



12/11/15
REPORT REVEXP

1152 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
ACCOUNT DESCRI PTI ON
Revenues:

Expendi t ures

1000 - GENERAL FUND
REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES
FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14

CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG YEAR- TO- DATE
ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCE ACTUAL

TOTAL
OBLI GATI ONS

ANNUAL
BUDGET

UNOBLI GATED
RENMAI NI NG



12/11/15
REPORT REVEXP

1153 REVENUE
ACCOUNT DESCRI PTI ON
Revenues:

Expendi t ures

1000 - GENERAL FUND
REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES
FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14

CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG YEAR- TO- DATE
ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCE ACTUAL

TOTAL
OBLI GATI ONS

ANNUAL
BUDGET

UNOBLI GATED
RENMAI NI NG



12/11/15
REPORT REVEXP

1000 - GENERAL FUND
REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES

1154 PROCURENMENT FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14
ACCOUNT DESCRI PTI ON CURRENT PERI GD QUTSTANDI NG YEAR- TO- DATE TOTAL ANNUAL UNOBL| GATED
ACTUAL ENCUNVBRANCE ACTUAL OBLI GATI ONS BUDGET REMAI NI NG

Revenues:

46000- 0000 M SCELLANEQUS REVENUE 197. 69 0.00 10, 689. 34 10, 689. 34 0.00 10, 689. 34-
Total M scel | aneous 197. 69 0. 00 10, 689. 34 10, 689. 34 0. 00 10, 689. 34-
TOTAL REVENUES 197. 69 0. 00 10, 689. 34 10, 689. 34 0. 00 10, 689. 34-
Expendi t ur es
N OPER (GAIN) LOSS 197. 69 0.00 10, 689. 34 10, 689. 34 0.00 10, 689. 34-
NET (GAIN) LGCSS 197. 69 0.00 10, 689. 34 10, 689. 34 0.00 10, 689. 34-



12/11/15

REPORT REVEXP

1155

MAI LROOM & SUPPLY

ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON

46030- 0000

Revenues:

OTHER REI MBURSEMENTS
Total M scel | aneous

TOTAL REVENUES
Expendi t ur es

NET OPER (GAIN) LOSS
NET (GAIN) LCSS

1000 -

ACTUAL

GENERAL FUND
REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES
FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14

CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG

0.00
0.00

0. 00

ENCUMBRANCE

0.00
0.00

0. 00

YEAR- TO- DATE
ACTUAL

1,781.10
1,781.10

1,781.10

1,781.10
1,781.10

TOTAL
OBLI GATI ONS

1,781.10
1,781.10

1,781.10

1,781.10
1,781.10

ANNUAL
BUDGET

0.00
0.00

0. 00

UNOBLI GATED
RENMAI NI NG

1, 781. 10-
1,781. 10-

1,781. 10-

1,781. 10-
1, 781. 10-



12/11/15

REPORT REVEXP

1156

AUDI T & GRANT ADM N

ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON

42000- 0000

Revenues:

SERVI CE FEE .
Total Charges for Service

TOTAL REVENUES
Expendi t ur es

NET OPER (GAIN) LOSS
NET (GAIN) LCSS

1000 -

ACTUAL

GENERAL FUND
REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES
FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14

CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG

0.00
0.00

0. 00

ENCUMBRANCE

0.00
0.00

0. 00

YEAR- TO- DATE
ACTUAL

177, 389. 17
177, 389. 17

177, 389. 17

177, 389. 17
177, 389. 17

TOTAL
OBLI GATI ONS

177, 389. 17
177, 389. 17

177, 389. 17

177, 389. 17
177, 389. 17

ANNUAL
BUDGET

0.00
0.00

0. 00

UNOBLI GATED
RENMAI NI NG

177,389. 17-
177, 389.17-

177, 389.17-

177, 389.17-
177, 389. 17-



12/11/15

REPORT REVEXP

1160

GENERAL FUND- CAPI TAL

ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON

52100- 0000

54010- 0000
54090- 0000
54100- 0000
54110- 0000
54120- 0000
54950- 0000

56904- 0000

Revenues:

Expendi t ur es
| . T. EQU PMENT- SMALL VALUE
Total Commodities

TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSE

BUI LDI NG | MPROVEMENTS
FURNI TURE & FURNI SHI NGS

| T EQUI PVENT

EQUI PMENT AND MACHI NERY
AUTOMOTI VE EQUI PMVENT
REVERSAL OF FY13 ACCRUALS
Total Capital Qutlay

TOTAL EXPENDI TURES

NET OPER ( GAl LCSS
SPECI FI C EXP ALLOCATI ON
Total Allocations

TOTAL NON- OP EXPENDI TURES

NET (GAIN) LOSS

1000 -

GENERAL FUND

REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES
FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14

ACTUAL

157, 840.
157, 840.

157, 840.
738, 125.

60, 375.
168,46%.

74, 630.
1, 051, 009.
1, 208, 850.
1, 208, 850.
162, 405.
162, 405.
162, 405.

1, 371, 255.

ENCUMBRANCE

3, 347.
3, 347.

3, 347.
100.
0.

0.

0.

0.

0.
100.
3, 447.
3, 447.
0.

0.

0.

3, 447.

CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG

11
11

YEAR- TO- DATE

ACTUAL

453, 987.
453, 987.

453, 987.
2, 359, 357.
166, 299.
429, 218.
69, 791.
590, 496.
74, 630.

3, 540, 532.

3, 994, 520.

3, 994, 520.
0.
0.
0.

3, 994, 520.

TOTAL

457, 334.
457, 334.

457, 334.
2,359, 457.
166, 299.
429, 218.
69, 791.

74, 630.
3, 540, 632.

3, 997, 967.

3, 997, 967.
0.
0.
0.

3, 997, 967.

OBLI GATI ONS

ANNUAL
BUDGET

564, 755.
564, 755.

564, 755.
2. 407, 876.
176. 099.
468, 322.
69, 792.
595,658.
3,717, 748.

4, 282, 503.

4,282, 503.
0.
0.
0.

4, 282, 503.

UNOBLI GATED
RENMAI NI NG

107, 420.
107, 420.

107, 420.
48, 418.
9, 799.
39, 103.
0.

5, 163.
74, 630.
177, 115.

284, 535.

284, 535.
0.
0.
0.

284, 535.



12/11/15

1000 - GENERAL FUND

REPORT REVEXP REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES
1170 COUNTY AUDI T FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14
ACCOUNT DESCRI PTI ON CURRENT PERI CD QUTSTANDI NG YEAR- TO- DATE
ACTUAL ENCUVBRANCE ACTUAL
Revenues:
Expendi t ur es
53000- 0000 AUDI TI NG & ACCOUNTI NG SERVI CES 1,561. 00 0. 00 328, 112. 25
53950- 0000 REVERSAL OF FY13 ACCRUALS 30, 260. 00- 0.00 30, 260. 00-
Total Contractuals 28, 699. 00- 0. 00 297, 852. 25
TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSE 28, 699. 00- 0. 00 297, 852. 25
TOTAL EXPENDI TURES 28, 699. 00- 0. 00 297, 852. 25
NET OPER (GAIN) LGCSS 28, 699. 00 0.00 297, 852. 25-
NET (GAIN) LGCSS 28, 699. 00 0. 00 297, 852. 25-

TOTAL

OBLI GATI ONS

328, 112.

30, 260.
297, 852.
297, 852.
297, 852.

297, 852.
297, 852.

25
00-
25
25
25

25-
25-

ANNUAL
BUDGET

400, 000.
400,0081
400, 000.
400, 000.

400, 000.
400, 000.

00
00
00
00

00-
00-

UNOBLI GATED
RENMAI NI NG

71, 887.
30, 260.
102, 147.
102, 147.
102, 147.

102, 147.
102, 147.

75
00
75
75
75

75-
75-



12/11/15

REPORT REVEXP

1180

ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON

46000- 0000
46000- 0002
46006- 0000

47001- 0120
47001- 0140
47001- 0170
47006- 0100
47020- 0000

51000- 0000
51010- 0000
51020- 0000
51030- 0000

52260- 0000
52950- 0000

53030- 0000
53050- 0000
53060- 0000
53070- 0000
53080- 0000
53090- 0000
53370- 0000
53380- 0000
53610- 0000
53700- 0000
53701- 0000
53702- 0000
53703- 0000
53704- 0000
53705- 0000
53803- 0000
53808- 0000
53818- 0000
53830- 0000
53831- 0000
53950- 0000

1000 -

GENERAL FUND
REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES

GENERAL FUND SPECI AL ACCOUNTS FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14

ACTUAL

Revenues:

M SCELLANEQUS REVENUE 0.
| NDI RECT COST REI MBURSMENTS 22, 960.
REFUNDS AND OVERPAYMENTS 0
Total M scel | aneous 22, 960.
TRANSFER | N ANl MAL CONTRCL 0
TRANSFER IN G'S FUND 0.
TRANSFER | N ECON DEV_PLAN 0
TRANSFER | N STRMMR VGMT 0.
TRANSFER | N PUBLI C WORKS 0.
Total Ot her Financing Src 0.
TOTAL REVENUES 22, 960.
Expendi t ur es

BENEFI T PAYMENTS 163, 373.
EMPLOYER SHARE |. M R F. 10, 981, 270.
EMPLOYER SHARE TEACHER RETI REM 114.
EMPLOYER SHARE SCCI AL SECURI TY 3, 809, 185.
Total Personnel 14, 626, 967.
FUEL & LUBRI CANTS 34, 815.
REVERSAL OF FY13 ACCRUALS 169, 706
Total Commodities 134, 890.
LEGAL SERVI CES 8, 006
LOBBYI ST SERVI CES 34, 000.
COLLECTI VE BARGAI NI NG SERVI CES 24, 305.
VEDI CAL SERVI CES 122, 180.
STRATEG C PLANNI NG SERVI CES 0.
OTHER PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES 2,519
REPAI R & MICE OTHER EQUI PMENT 2,641
REPAI R & MICE AUTO EQUI PMENT 0.
I NSTRUCTI ON & SCHOOLI NG 0.
MATCHI NG FUNDS/ CONTRI BUTI ONS 5, 000.
NAPERVI LLE HAZARDOUS WASTE 25, 000.
HHW ELECTRONI CS COLLECTI ON 7, 500.
LATEX PAI NT COLLECTI ON 15, 486.
DPC CONVENTI ON & VI SI TORS BUR 0
U OF | COOPERATI VE EXTENSI ON 0
M SCELLANEQUS MEETI NG EXPENSE 0.
STATUTORY & FI SCAL CHARGES 880
REFUNDS & FORFEI TURES 0.
OTHER CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 50, 997
HERO N PREVENTI ON | NI Tl ATl VE 11, 291
REVERSAL OF FY13 ACCRUALS 93, 318.
Total Contractuals 211, 207.
TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSE 14, 550, 650.
TOTAL EXPENDI TURES 14, 550, 650.

ENCUMBRANCE

© ocooooo oooo

00000 000 00000

H
o0
oo
N
~ a1

NOOOOOOCOOOOO0000:

CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG

.00

00

.00

00

ACTUAL

243.

22, 232.

1, 476, 344.
1, 454, 354.

Cooooo

1, 454, 354.

2,724,103.
1,131,

0.

2,725, 234.

710, 698.
169, 706.
540, 992.

18, 180.
135, 666.
93, 052.
122,188.

176, 767.
30, 299.
330, 859.
2, 500.
440, 933.
100, 000.
7, 500.
15, 486.
25, 000.
0.

10, 354.
10, 719.

0.

266, 405.
40, 066.
93, 318.
1,732, 652.
4, 998, 879.

4, 998, 879.

YEAR- TO- DATE

49
76-
24
97

00
88
71
00-
15

30
30

TOTAL

OBLI GATI ONS

243.

22, 232.
1,476, 344.
1, 454, 354.

Cooooo

1, 454, 354.

2,724,103.
1,131,

0.

2,725, 234.

710, 698.
169, 706.
540, 992.

18, 180.
135, 666.
93, 052.
122,188.

187, 402.
36, 376.
330, 859.
2, 500.
440, 933.
100, 000.
7, 500.
15, 486.
25, 000.
0.

10, 354.
10, 719.

0.

266, 405.
40, 066.
93, 318.
1,749, 364.
5, 015, 591.

5, 015, 591.

49
76-
24
97

ANNUAL
BUDGET

0.
0.
1, 500, 000.
1, 500, 000.

197.
215.
19, 708.
185.
8, 676.
28, 981.

1, 528, 981.

2,724,103.
10, 981, 270.

5, 000.
3, 809, 185.
17, 519, 558.

705’558'
705, 555.

150, 000.
135, 667.
95,688.

7, 500.
234, 293.
50, 000.
400, 000.
2, 500.
524, 115.
100, 000.
7, 500.
0.

25, 000.
65, 000.
12, 000.
25, 500.
10, 000.
271, 190.
100, 000.

0.

2,215, 945.
20, 441, 058.
20, 441, 058.

UNOBLI GATED
RENMAI NI NG

243.
22, 232.
23, 655.
45, 645.

197.
215.
19, 708.
185.
8, 676.
28, 981.

74, 626.

0.

10, 981, 270.
3, 868.

3, 809, 185.
14,794, 323.

5, 143.
169, 706.
164, 562.

131, 819.
0

2,628.
122, 180.
7, 500.
46, 890.
13, 623.
69, 140.

0.
83, 181.
0.
0.
15, 486.
0

65, 000.
1, 645.
14, 781.
10, 000.
4, 784.
59, 933.
93, 318.
466, 580.

15, 425, 466
15, 425, 466



12/11/15
REPORT REVEXP

1000 - GENERAL FUND
REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES

1180 GENERAL FUND SPECI AL ACCOUNTS FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14
ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG YEAR- TO- DATE TOTAL ANNUAL UNOBLI GATED
ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCE ACTUAL OBL| GATI ONS BUDGET REMAI NI NG

NET OPER (GAl LGSS 14,527, 690. 92 16, 712. 38- 3, 544, 524. 33- 3,561, 236.71- 18,912,077.00- 15, 350, 840.

57001- 0100 TRANSFER I FUND 10, 981, 270. 00 0.00 10,981,270.00 10,981, 270.00 0.00 10,981, 270.
57001- 0101 TRANSFER OQUT SOCI AL SEC FUND 3, 809, 185. 00 0.00 3, 809, 185. 00 3, 809, 185. 00 0.00 3, 809, 185.
57001- 0102 TRANSFER QUT TORT LIABILITY FU 0.00 0.00 1, 100, 000. 00 1, 100, 000. 00 1, 100, 000. 00 0
57001-0170 TRANSFER OUT ECON DEV_PLAN 0.00 0.00 450, 000. 00 450, 000. 00 450, 000. 00 0.
57002- 0100 TRANSFER OUT CONV CENTER 2,397, 255.00 0.00 4,797, 255. 00 4,797, 255. 00 2,400, 000. 00 2,397, 255.
57004- 0131 TRANSFER OQUT YQUTH HOVE 0.00 0.00 400, 000. 00 400, 000. 00 400, 000. 00 0.
57006- 0100 TRANSFER QUT STRMWR MGMTI 0.00 0.00 2, 850, 000. 00 2,850, 000. 00 2,850, 000. 00 0.
57070- 0200 TRANSFER OUT GO ALT SERI ES 201 0.00 0.00 3,612, 404. 00 3,612, 404. 00 3,612, 404. 00 0.
57070- 0208 TRANSFER QUT REFI JAIL BOND 19 0.00 0.00 3, 683, 550. 00 3, 683, 550. 00 3, 689, 280. 00 5, 730.
Total Ot her Financing Use 17,187, 710. 00 0.00 31,683,664.00 31,683,664.00 14,501,684.00 17,181, 980.

TOTAL NON- OP EXPENDI TURES 17,187, 710. 00 0.00 31,683,664.00 31,683,664.00 14,501,684.00 17,181, 980.

NET (GAIN) LGSS 2,660, 019. 08- 16, 712. 38- 35, 228, 188. 33- 35, 244,900. 71- 33, 413, 761. 00- 1, 831, 139.



12/11/15

REPORT REVEXP

1190

GENERAL FUND CONTI NGENCI ES

ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON

53828- 0000

Revenues:

Expendi t ur es
| NGENCI ES

Total Contractuals

TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSE

TOTAL EXPENDI TURES

NET OPER (GAIN)
NET (GAIN) LCSS

LGSS

1000 -

ACTUAL

GENERAL FUND
REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES
FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14

CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG

o O oo

[e]e]

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

ENCUMBRANCE

o O OO

[e]e]

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

YEAR- TO- DATE

ACTUAL

[e]e]

© o oo

00
00

00
00

.00
.00

TOTAL
OBLI GATI ONS

o O OO

[e]e]

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

ANNUAL
BUDGET

1,076, 967.
1, 076, 967.

1,076, 967.
1,076, 967.

1,076, 967.
1, 076, 967.

00
00

00
00

00-
00-

UNOBLI GATED
RENMAI NI NG

1,076, 967.
1,076, 967.

1, 076, 967.
1, 076, 967.

1,076, 967.
1,076, 967.

00
00

00
00

00-
00-



12/11/15

REPORT REVEXP

1200

GENERAL FUND | NSURANCE

ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON

46000- 0002
46004- 0000
46005- 0000
46024- 0000

47000- 0000
47001-0120
47001- 0140
47005- 0100
47020- 0000
47030- 0000
47040- 0000

51040- 0000
51050- 0000

53090- 0000
53120- 0000

Revenues:

| NDI RECT COST REI MBURSMENTS
| NSURANCE SETTLEMENTS

| NSURANCE REI MBURSEMENT

EMP BENEFI TS EMPLOYER SHARE
Total M scel | aneous

TRANSFER | N GENERAL FUND
TRANSFER | N ANl MAL CONTRCL
TRANSFER IN G S FUND
TRANSFER | N LOCAL GAS TAX
TRANSFER | N PUBLI C WWORKS
TRANSFER | N HEALTH DEPARTMENT
TRANSFER | N ETSB

Total O her Financing Src

TOTAL REVENUES

Expendi t ur es

EMPLOYEE MED & HOSP | NSURANCE
FLEXI BLE BENEFI T EARNI NGS
Total Personne

OTHER PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES
PROPERTY | NSURANCE

Total Contractuals

TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSE

TOTAL EXPENDI TURES

NET OPER (GAIN)
NET (GAIN) LCSS

LGSS

1000 -

GENERAL FUND
REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES

FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14
CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG

ACTUAL

2, 853.
0.
0.
11, 284.
14, 137.

14, 137.

249, 606.
19, 350.
268, 956.

0.

30, 515.
30, 515.
238, 441.
238, 441.

224, 303.
224, 303.

CEoLooLooe

00
00
00
00-
00-
00
00

20-
20-

(o]

C QOO0 CO0OO

O o ooo ooo

ENCUMBRANCE

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

ACTUAL

125, 031.
7,999.
85.

33, 858.
166, 974.

CEoooLooo

166, 974.

14,071, 433.
225, 958.
14, 297, 391.

100, 000.
334, 647.
434, 647.
14,732, 038.
14,732, 038.

14, 565, 064.
14, 565, 064.

YEAR- TO- DATE

53
65
00
00
65
65

08-
08-

TOTAL

OBLI GATI ONS

125, 031.
7,999.
85.

33, 858.
166, 974.

S e e

166, 974.

14,071, 433.
225, 958.
14, 297, 391.

100, 000.
334, 647.
434, 647.
14,732, 038.
14,732, 038.

14, 565, 064.
14, 565, 064.

53
65
00
00
65
65

08-
08-

ANNUAL
BUDGET

141, 686.

14,071, 757
225, 959.
14,297, 716

120, 000.
375, 000.
495, 000.
14,792, 716
14,792, 716

14, 651, 030.
14,651, 030.

00
00
00
00
00
00

00-
00-

UNOBLI GATED
RENMAI NI NG

125, 031.
7,999.
85.

33, 858.
166, 974.

28, 783.

25, 288.

323.
0.
324.

20, 000.
40, 353.
60, 353.
60, 677.
60, 677.

85, 965.
85, 965.

47
35
00
00
35
35

92-
92-



12/11/15

REPORT REVEXP

1800

SUPERVI SCR OF ASSESSMENTS

ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON

41403- 0000

50000- 0000
50010- 0000

52000- 0000
52200- 0000

53090- 0000
53370- 0000
53500- 0000
53600- 0000
53610- 0000
53800- 0000
53801- 0000
53803- 0000
53804- 0000
53808- 0000
53830- 0000
53950- 0000

Revenues:
STATE SALARY REI MBURESMENT
Total Inter-governnental

TOTAL REVENUES

Expendi t ures
REGULAR SALARI ES
OVERTI ME

Total Personnel

FURN MACH EQUI P SMALL VALUE
OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS
Total Commodities

OTHER PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES
REPAI R & MICE OTHER EQUI PMENT
M LEAGE EXPENSE

DUES & MEMBERSHI PS

| NSTRUCTI ON & SCHOOLI NG

PRI NTI NG

ADVERTI S| NG

M SCELLANEQUS NEETI NG EXPENSE
POSTAGE & POSTAL CHARGES
STATUTORY & FI SCAL CHARGES
OTHER CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES
REVERSAL OF FY13 ACCRUALS
Total Contractuals

TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSE
TOTAL EXPENDI TURES

NET OPER (GAIN)
NET (GAIN) LCSS

LGSS

1000 -

GENERAL FUND
REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES

FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14
CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG

ACTUAL

5, 070.
5, 070.

5, 070.

73, 117.
1,534.
74, 652.

0.
72.
72.

0.

0.

148.

0.

0.

0.

19, 495.
0.
7,527.
0.

1, 878.
15, 598.
13, 452.
88, 176.
88, 176.

83, 106.
83, 106.

28
28

28

65-
65-

(o]

o

(o]

©C O OOELLOLOLOOOOL 000 OO0

ENCUMBRANCE

.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

YEAR- TO- DATE

ACTUAL

60, 644.
60, 644.

60, 644.

749, 267.
32, 226.
781, 493.

0.
2,157.
2, 157.

103.
25,774.
1, 002.
1, 280.
3, 400.
3, 489.
37, 062.
123.
40, 128.
0

4,587.
15. 598.
101, 354.
885, 005.
885, 005.

824, 360.
824, 360.

52
52

52

78-
78-

TOTAL

60, 644.
60, 644.

60, 644.

749, 267.
32, 226.
781, 493.

0.
2,157.
2, 157.

103.
25,774.
1, 002.
1, 280.
3, 400.
3, 489.
37, 062.
123.
40, 128.
0

4,587.
15. 598.
101, 354.
885, 005.
885, 005.

824, 360.
824, 360.

OBLI GATI ONS

52
52

52

78-
78-

ANNUAL
BUDGET

60, 843.
60, 843.
60, 843.

757, 527.
40, 000.
797, 527.

8, 500.
6, 000.
14, 500.

45, 000.
37, 000.

1, 099, 402.
1, 099, 402.

1, 038, 559.
1, 038, 559.

00
00

00

00-
00-

UNOBLI GATED
RENMAI NI NG

198.
198.

198.

8, 259.
7,773.
16, 033.

8, 500.
3, 842.
12, 342.

44, 896.
11, 226.
3,197.
720.
600.
59, 447.
0

1.

39, 871.
50.

10, 412.
15, 598.
186, 020.

214, 396.
214, 396.

214, 198.
214, 198.

48
48

48

22-
22-



12/11/15

REPORT REVEXP

1810

BOARD OF TAX REVI EW

ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON

50000- 0000
50030- 0000

52200- 0000

53500- 0000
53600- 0000
53610- 0000

Revenues:

Expendi t ures
REGULAR SALARI ES
PER DI EM STI PEND
Total Personne

OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS
Total Commodities

M LEAGE EXPENSE

DUES & MEMBERSHI PS

| NSTRUCTI ON & SCHOOLI NG
Total Contractuals

TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSE
TOTAL EXPENDI TURES

NET OPER (GAIN) LOSS
NET (GAIN) LCSS

1000 - GENERAL FUND

REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES

FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14

CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG
ENCUMBRANCE

ACTUAL

12, 110.
1, 312.
13, 422.

1, 050.
1, 050.

771.

0.

0.

771.

15, 244.
15, 244.

15, 244,
15, 244.

39-
39-

(o]

© © o000 oo 000

.00
.00

YEAR- TO- DATE

ACTUAL

125, 944.
11, 062.
137, 006.

1, 833.
1, 833.

5, 978.
440.
740.

7, 158.

145, 999.
145, 999.

145, 999.
145, 999.

10-
10-

TOTAL

OBLI GATI ONS

125, 944.
11, 062.
137, 006.

1, 833.
1, 833.

5, 978.
440.

740.
7,158,
145, 999.
145, 999.

145, 999.
145, 999.

10-
10-

ANNUAL
BUDGET

125, 944.
35, 000.
160, 944.

2, 000.
2, 000.

7, 000.
440.

1, 500.
8, 940.
171, 884.
171, 884.

171, 884.
171, 884.

00-
00-

UNOBLI GATED
RENMAI NI NG

23, 937.
23, 937.

166.
166.

1, 021.
0

760.
1, 781.

25, 884.
25, 884.

25, 884.
25, 884.

90-
90-



12/11/15 1000 - GENERAL FUND

REPORT REVEXP REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES
1001 COUNTY BOARD FOR PERI CD ENDI NG 11/30/ 14
ACCOUNT DESCRI PTI ON CURRENT PERI OD QUTSTANDI NG YEAR- TO- DATE TOTAL ANNUAL UNOBLI GATED
ACTUAL ENCUVBRANCE ACTUAL OBLI GATI ONS BUDGET RENMAI NI NG
Revenues:
40000- 0000 CST - COUNTYW DE 3, 787, 800. 80 0.00 38,097, 170. 82 38,097, 170. 82 37,353, 677.00 743, 493.
40001- 0000 CT - UN NCORPCORATED 575, 349. 83 0. 00 4,027, 645. 90 4,027, 645. 90 5, 734, 355. 00 1, 706, 709.
40002- 0000 RTA - COUNTYW DE 4,652, 487. 90 0.00 47,750, 949. 28 47,750, 949. 28 46, 867, 574. 00 883, 375.
40003- 0000 USE TAX 224,523. 57 0. 00 1, 848,614.59 1, 848,614.59 0. 00 1, 848, 614.
40100- 0000 CURRENT PROPERTY TAX 324, 606. 98 0.00 22,656, 103. 49 22,656, 103. 49 22,740, 700. 00 84, 596.
40101- 0000 BACK PROPERTY TAX 3,984.16 0. 00 39, 380. 03 39, 380. 03 400, 000. 00 360, 619.
40202- 0000 OFF TRACK BETTI NG REVENUE 33,801.12 0.00 418, 979. 97 418, 979. 97 650, 000. 00 231, 020.
Total Tax 9, 602, 554. 36 0.00 114,838,844.08 114,838,844.08 113,746, 306.00 1, 092, 538.
40501- 0000 CABLE FRANSHI SE LI CENSE 16, 047. 54 0. 00 1,277,686. 31 1,277,686. 31 1, 300, 000. 00 22, 313.
Total Licenses/Permts 16, 047.54 0.00 1,277,686. 31 1,277,686. 31 1, 300, 000. 00 22, 313.
41300- 0000 | NCOVE TAX 458, 292. 00- 0.00 8, 889, 721. 23 8, 889, 721. 23 9, 464, 313. 00 574, 591.
41301- 0000 PERSONAL PROP REPLACEMENT TAX 17, 337. 00- 0. 00 2,917, 751. 20 2,917, 751. 20 3, 000, 000. 00 82, 248.
Total |Inter-governnental 475, 629. 00- 0.00 11, 807, 472. 43 11, 807, 472. 43 12, 464, 313. 00 656, 840.
44002- 0000 COLLECTOR PENALTI ES AND COSTS 4,263, 600. 21 0.00 4,263, 600. 21 4,263, 600. 21 5,338, 196. 00 1,074, 595.
Total Fines/Forfeitures 4,263, 600. 21 0. 00 4,263, 600. 21 4,263, 600. 21 5, 338, 196. 00 1, 074, 595.
45000- 0000 | NVESTMENT | NCOVE 163, 147. 44- 0. 00 265, 637. 84 265, 637. 84 376, 300. 00 110, 662.
Total Investnent |ncone 163, 147. 44- 0.00 265, 637. 84 265, 637. 84 376, 300. 00 110, 662.
46000- 0000 M SCELLANEQUS REVENUE 216, 255. 95 0.00 218, 402. 52 218, 402. 52 11, 297. 00 207, 105.
46001- 0000 UNCLAI MED PROP TAX OVERPAYNMENT 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 304, 000. 00 304, 000.
46002- 0000 ADM N STI PEND COLL/ SR CI T DEF 50. 00 0.00 600. 00 600. 00 0.00 600.
46800- 0000 BANK RECON- OVER/ SHORT 5, 000. 00- 0. 00 5, 100. 00- 5, 100. 00- 0. 00 5, 100.
Total M scel | aneous 211, 305. 95 0. 00 213,902.52 213,902.52 315, 297. 00 101, 394.
47080- 0000 TRANSFER | N GENERAL COLLECTOR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5, 000. 00 5, 000.
47080- 0101 TRANSFER | N BANKRUPTCY ESCROW 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 6, 300. 00 6, 300.
47085- 0000 TRANSFER | N OTHER AGENCY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 95, 631. 00 95, 631.
47085- 0206 TRANSFER I N SALE | N ERROR 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 202, 500. 00 202, 500.
Total O her Financing Src 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 309, 431. 00 309, 431.
TOTAL REVENUES 13, 454, 731. 62 0.00 132,667,143.39 132,667,143.39 133, 849, 843.00 1,182, 699.
Expendi t ur es
50000- 0000 REGULAR SALARI ES 161, 724.72 0.00 1,761, 298. 17 1,761, 298. 17 1, 855, 728. 00 94, 429.
50050- 0000 TEMPORARY SALARI ES/ ON CALL 1, 638. 75 0. 00 27,212.50 27,212.50 42, 000. 00 14, 787.
51090- 0000 CAR ALLOWANCE 900. 00 0.00 10, 800. 00 10, 800. 00 10, 800. 00 0.
Total Personnel 164, 263. 47 0. 00 1, 799, 310. 67 1, 799, 310. 67 1, 908, 528. 00 109, 217.
52000- 0000 FURN MACH EQUI P SMALL VALUE 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 489. 00 489.
52200- 0000 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS 836. 46 0.00 4, 250. 45 4, 250. 45 4,251.00 0.
Total Commodities 836. 46 0. 00 4, 250. 45 4, 250. 45 4,740. 00 489.
53060- 0000 COLLECTI VE BARGAI NI NG SERVI CES 0. 00 0. 00 225.75 225.75 226. 00 0.
53090- 0000 OTHER PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES 4, 580. 00 6, 050. 00 17, 862. 00 23,912.00 82, 606. 00 58, 694.
53500- 0000 M LEAGE EXPENSE 266. 78 0. 00 6, 314. 68 6, 314. 68 12,942. 00 6, 627.
53510- 0000 TRAVEL EXPENSE 114. 40 0.00 5,062. 52 5,062. 52 5, 063. 00 0.
53600- 0000 DUES & MEMBERSHI PS 0. 00 0. 00 18, 338. 00 18, 338. 00 22,024. 00 3, 686.



12/11/15
REPORT REVEXP
1001 COUNTY BCARD

ACCOUNT DESCRI PTI ON
53610- 0000 | NSTRUCTI ON & SCHOOLI NG
53800- 0000 PRI NTI NG
53803- 0000 M SCELLANEQUS NMEETI NG EXPENSE
Total Contractuals
TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSE
TOTAL EXPENDI TURES

NET OPER (GAIN)
NET (GAIN) LCSS

LGSS

1000 - GENERAL FUND
REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES
FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14

CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG YEAR- TO- DATE TOTAL ANNUAL UNOBLI GATED
ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCE ACTUAL OBLI GATI ONS BUDGET REMAI NI NG

180. 00 0.00 3, 025. 00 3,025. 00 3,379.00 354.

0.00 0.00 965. 94 965. 94 2,115.00 1, 149.

2,110. 84 0.00 3, 186. 67 3, 186. 67 3, 187.00 0.

7,252.02 6, 050. 00 54, 980. 56 61, 030. 56 131, 542. 00 70, 511.

172, 351. 95 6, 050. 00 1, 858, 541. 68 1, 864, 591. 68 2,044, 810. 00 180, 218.

172, 351. 95 6, 050. 00 1, 858, 541. 68 1, 864, 591. 68 2,044, 810. 00 180, 218.

13, 282, 379. 67 6, 050. 00- 130, 808,601. 71 130,802,551.71 131, 805, 033.00 1, 002, 481.

13, 282, 379. 67 6, 050. 00- 130, 808, 601. 71 130, 802, 551. 71 131, 805, 033. 00 1, 002, 481.

29
29



12/11/15

REPORT REVEXP

1090

ETH CS COW SSI ON

ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON

50030- 0000

53030- 0000
53090- 0000
53803- 0000

Revenues:

Expendi t ur es
PER DI EM STI PEND
Tot al Personnel

LEGAL SERVI CES

OTHER PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES

M SCELLANEQUS NEETI NG EXPENSE
Total Contractuals

TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSE
TOTAL EXPENDI TURES

NET OPER (GAIN) LGSS

NET (GAIN) LCSS

1000 - GENERAL FUND
REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES
FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14

CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG YEAR- TO- DATE TOTAL ANNUAL UNOBLI GATED
ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCE ACTUAL OBLI GATI ONS BUDGET RENMAI NI NG

350. 00 0.00 2,625.00 2,625.00 4, 200. 00 1, 575.

350. 00 0.00 2,625.00 2,625.00 4, 200. 00 1, 575.

8, 062. 30 0.00 19, 402. 80 19, 402. 80 33, 830. 00 14, 427.

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21, 580. 00 21, 580.

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50. 00 50.

8, 062. 30 0. 00 19, 402. 80 19, 402. 80 55, 460. 00 36, 057.

8,412. 30 0. 00 22,027. 80 22,027. 80 59, 660. 00 37, 632.

8,412. 30 0. 00 22,027. 80 22,027. 80 59, 660. 00 37, 632.

8,412. 30- 0.00 22,027. 80- 22,027. 80- 59, 660. 00- 37, 632.

8, 412. 30- 0. 00 22,027. 80- 22,027. 80- 59, 660. 00- 37, 632.

20-
20-



12/11/15

REPORT REVEXP

1080

LI QUOR CONTROL COWMM SSI ON

ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON

40500- 0000

50000- 0000

Revenues:

LI QUOR LI CENSE .
Total Licenses/Permts

TOTAL REVENUES

Expendi t ures

REGULAR SALARI ES

Total Personnel

TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSE

TOTAL EXPENDI TURES

NET OPER (GAIN) LOSS

NET (GAIN) LOSS

1000 - GENERAL FUND
REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES

FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14

CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG

.00
.00

.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

.00

ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCE
1, 450. 00 0
1, 450. 00 0
1, 450. 00 0
897. 00 0
897. 00 0
897. 00 0
897. 00 0
553. 00 0
553. 00 0

.00

YEAR- TO- DATE
ACTUAL

139, 772.
139, 772.
139, 772.

9, 875.
9, 875.

9, 875.
9, 875.

129, 896.
129, 896.

00
00

00

21
21

21
21

79
79

TOTAL
OBLI GATI ONS

139, 772.
139, 772.
139, 772.

9, 875.
9, 875.

9, 875.
9, 875.

129, 896.
129, 896.

00
00

00

21
21

21
21

79
79

ANNUAL
BUDGET

147, 867.
147, 867.

147, 867.

12, 577.
12, 577.

12, 577.
12, 577.

135, 290.
135, 290.

00
00

00

00
00

00
00

00
00

UNOBLI GATED
RENMAI NI NG

8, 095.
8, 095.

8, 095.

2, 701.
2,701.

2,701.
2,701.

5, 393.
5, 393.

00
00

00

79
79

79
79

21
21



12/11/15
REPORT REVEXP

1000 - GENERAL FUND
REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES

1070 BOARD OF ELECTI ON COMM SSI ON FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14
ACCOUNT DESCRI PTI ON CURRENT PERI CD QUTSTANDI NG YEAR- TO- DATE TOTAL ANNUAL UNOBLI GATED
ACTUAL ENCUVBRANCE ACTUAL OBLI GATI ONS BUDGET REMAI NI NG
Revenues:
41403- 0000 STATE SALARY REI MBURESMENT 0.00 0.00 72,270. 00 72,270.00 99, 180. 00 26, 910. 00
Total Inter-governnental 0.00 0.00 72,270. 00 72,270. 00 99, 180. 00 26, 910. 00
42001- 0000 ADM NI STRATI VE FEE 169. 63 0.00 5,233.71 5,233.71 5, 000. 00 233.71-
Total Charges for Service 169. 63 0.00 5,233.71 5,233.71 5, 000. 00 233.71-
46000- 0000 M SCELLANEQUS REVENUE 0.00 0.00 142. 89 142. 89 4, 000. 00 3,857.11
Total M scel |l aneous 0.00 0.00 142. 89 142. 89 4, 000. 00 3,857.11
TOTAL REVENUES 169. 63 0.00 77, 646. 60 77, 646. 60 108, 180. 00 30, 533. 40
Expendi t ures
50000- 0000 REGULAR SALARI ES 131, 949. 06 00 1,282,471. 89 1,282,471. 89 1,270, 925. 00 11, 546. 89-
50010- 0000 OVERTI ME 24,157. 27 .00 86, 388. 90 86, 388. 90 86, 389. 00 0.10
50050- 0000 TEMPORARY SALARI ES/ ON CALL 23, 836. 25 00 159, 397. 25 159, 397. 25 159, 398. 00 0.75
51090- 0000 CAR ALLOWANCE 450. 00 .00 5, 400. 00 5, 400. 00 5, 400. 00 0.00
Total Personnel 180, 392. 58 00 1,533, 658. 04 1,533, 658. 04 1,522,112.00 11, 546. 04-
52000- 0000 FURN MACH EQUI P SMALL VALUE 0.00 00 747.23 747.23 748. 00 0.77
52100- 0000 I.T. EQUI PMENT- SVALL VALUE 447. 15 .00 17, 424. 56 17, 424. 56 17, 425. 00 0.44
52200- 0000 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS 2,635.22 00 53, 524. 66 53, 524. 66 62, 714. 00 9,189. 34
52280- 0000 CLEANI NG SUPPLI ES 35.12 .00 819. 08 819. 08 820. 00 0.92
Total Commodities 3,117.49 00 72,515.53 72,515.53 81, 707. 00 9, 191. 47
53020- 0000 | NFORMATI ON TECHNOLOGY SVC 40, 110. 00 00 40, 110. 00 40, 110. 00 40, 110. 00 0.00
53030- 0000 LEGAL SERVI CES 15, 799. 50 .00 106, 321. 03 106, 321. 03 106, 322. 00 0. 97
53050- 0000 LOBBYI ST SERVI CES 22,723.00 00 34,723.00 34, 723.00 34,723.00 0.00
53070- 0000 MEDI CAL SERVI CES 0.00 .00 4, 506. 25 4, 506. 25 4, 507. 00 0.75
53090- 0000 OTHER PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES 325,819. 34 15 908, 667. 80 921, 044. 95 921, 045. 00 0. 05
53200- 0000 NATURAL GAS 1,196. 24 .00 9,599.94 9,599.94 9, 600. 00 0. 06
53210- 0000 ELECTRICI TY 978. 45 00 10, 483. 13 10, 483. 13 10, 484. 00 0. 87
53240- 0000 WASTE DI SPOSAL SERVI CES 364. 04 .00 1,913. 30 1,913. 30 1,914. 00 0.70
53250- 0000 W RED COVMUNI CATI ON SERVI CES 1,788.72 00 10, 889. 71 10, 889. 71 10, 890. 00 0. 29
53260- 0000 W RELESS COVMUNI CATI ON SVC 1, 390. 58 .00 4, 760. 42 4,760. 42 4,761.00 0.58
53370- 0000 REPAI R & MICE OTHER EQUI PMENT 461. 73 50 26, 358. 55 26, 588. 05 26, 589. 00 0.95
53400- 0000 RENTAL OF OFFI CE SPA 13, 050. 00 .00 231, 022. 45 231, 022. 45 231, 023.00 0. 55
53410- 0000 RENTAL OF MACHI NERY & EQUI PMNT 498. 00 00 5, 976. 00 5, 976. 00 5, 976. 00 0.00
53500- 0000 M LEAGE EXPENSE 1,133.09 .00 3,812.70 3,812.70 3,813.00 0.30
53510- 0000 TRAVEL EXPENSE 0.00 00 817.57 817.57 818. 00 0. 43
53600- 0000 DUES & MEMBERSHI PS 0.00 .00 2,465.00 2,465.00 2,465.00 0.00
53610- 0000 | NSTRUCTI ON & SCHOOLI NG 120. 00 00 560. 00 560. 00 560. 00 0.00
53800- 0000 PRI NTI NG 61, 334. 69 29 138, 694. 49 138, 952. 78 138, 953. 00 0.22
53804- 0000 POSTAGE & POSTAL CHARGES 9,145.01 00 135, 943. 31 135, 943. 31 135, 944. 00 0. 69
53805- 0000 OTHER TRANSPORTATI ON CHARGES 54,824.24 25 106, 674. 11 109, 638. 36 109, 639. 00 0.64
53806- 0000 SOFTWARE LI CENSES 35, 537. 00 00 35, 537. 00 35, 537. 00 35, 537. 00 0.00
53808- 0000 STATUTORY & FI SCAL CHARGES 529, 867. 78 .00 1, 008, 815. 22 1, 008, 815. 22 1, 008, 816. 00 0.78
53810- 0000 CUSTODI AL SERVI CES 0.00 00 1,818. 49 1,818. 49 1,819. 00 0.51
53830- 0000 OTHER CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES 1, 030. 66 .00 2,978.93 2,978.93 2,979.00 0. 07
53950- 0000 REVERSAL OF FY13 ACCRUALS 3, 342. 00- 00 3, 342. 00- 3, 342. 00- 0.00 3,342.00
Total Contractual s 1,113, 830. 07 19 2, 830, 106. 40 2,845, 935. 59 2,849, 287. 00 3,351.41



12/11/15 1000 - GENERAL FUND

REPORT REVEXP REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES
1070 BOARD OF ELECTI ON COVM SSI ON  FOR PERI CD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14
ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG YEAR- TO- DATE TOTAL ANNUAL UNOBLI GATED
ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCE ACTUAL OBLI GATI ONS BUDGET RENMAI NI NG
TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSE 1,297, 340. 14 15, 829. 19 4, 436, 279. 97 4,452, 109. 16 4, 453, 106. 00 996. 84
TOTAL EXPENDI TURES 1,297, 340. 14 15, 829. 19 4, 436, 279. 97 4,452, 109. 16 4, 453, 106. 00 996. 84
NET OPER (GAIN) LGSS 1,297,170.51- 15, 829. 19- 4, 358, 633. 37- 4,374, 462. 56- 4, 344, 926. 00- 29, 536. 56

NET (GAIN) LGSS 1,297, 170. 51- 15, 829. 19- 4, 358, 633. 37- 4,374, 462. 56- 4, 344, 926. 00- 29, 536. 56



12/11/15

REPORT REVEXP

4420

SHERI FF*' S MERI T COWM SSI ON

ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON

42002- 0000

46000- 0000

50000- 0000
50040- 0000

52200- 0000

53090- 0000
53610- 0000
53800- 0000
53803- 0000

Revenues:

REG STRATI ON/ APPLI CATI ON FEE
Total Charges for Service

M SCELLANEQUS REVENUE
Total M scel | aneous

TOTAL REVENUES

Expendi t ur es
REGULAR SALARI ES
PART TI ME HELP
Total Personnel

OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS
Total Commodities

OTHER PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES

I NSTRUCTI ON & SCHOOLI NG

PRI NTI NG

M SCELLANEQUS NEETI NG EXPENSE
Total Contractuals

TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSE
TOTAL EXPENDI TURES

NET OPER (GAIN) LOSS
NET (GAIN) LCSS

1000 - GENERAL FUND
REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES
FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14

ACTUAL

o oo oo

1, 454.
1, 389.
2, 844.

23.
23.

10, 374.

60.
10, 435.
13, 303.
13, 303.

13, 303.
13, 303.

.00
.00

.00

00

.00

37-
37-

o oo oo

oo ooo

2, 045.

2, 045.
2, 045,
2, 045,

2,045.
2, 045.

CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG
ENCUMBRANCE

.00

00
00

.00
.00

52-
52-

YEAR- TO- DATE

ACTUAL

6, 030.
6, 030.

0.
0.

6, 030.

14, 470.
13, 625.
28, 096.

562.
562.

38, 390.
150.
107.
312.

38, 960.

67, 618.
67, 618.

61, 588.
61, 588.

00
00

00
00

00

40-
40-

TOTAL

OBLI GATI ONS

6, 030.
6, 030.

0.
0.

6, 030.

14, 470.
13, 625.
28, 096.

562.
562.

40, 436.
150.
107.
312.

41, 005.

69, 663.
69, 663.

63, 633.
63, 633.

00
00

00
00

00

92-
92-

ANNUAL
BUDGET

6, 000.
6, 000.

6, 000.

14,471,
19, 929.
34, 400.

600.
600.

42, 680.
300.
500.
385.

43, 865.

78, 865.
78, 865.

72, 865.
72, 865.

.00
.00

00
00

00

00-
00-

UNOBLI GATED
RENMAI NI NG

6, 303.
6, 303.

37.
37.

2,243,
150.
392.

2, 850.

9, 201.

9, 201.

9, 231.
9, 231.

. 00-
. 00-

.00
.00

. 00-

08-
08-



12/11/15

REPORT REVEXP

4000

COUNTY AUDI TOR

ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON

46000- 0002
46006- 0000

47001- 0120
47001-0140
47020- 0000

50000- 0000
51090- 0000

52000- 0000
52200- 0000

53500- 0000
53510- 0000
53600- 0000
53610- 0000
53800- 0000
53808- 0000

Revenues:

| NDI RECT COST REI MBURSMENTS
REFUNDS AND OVERPAYMENTS
Total M scel | aneous

TRANSFER | N ANI MAL CONTROL
TRANSFER IN G S FUND
TRANSFER | N PUBLI C WWORKS
Total O her Financing Src

TOTAL REVENUES

Expendi t ures
REGULAR SALARI ES
CAR ALLOWMNCE
Total Personnel

FURN MACH EQUI P SMALL VALUE
OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS
Total Commodities

M LEAGE EXPENSE

TRAVEL EXPENSE

DUES & MEMBERSHI PS

I NSTRUCTI ON & SCHOOLI NG
PRI NTI NG

STATUTORY & FI SCAL CHARGES
Total Contractuals

TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSE
TOTAL EXPENDI TURES

NET OPER (GAIN)
NET (GAIN) LCSS

LGSS

1000 -

GENERAL FUND

REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES
FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14

CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG

ACTUAL

40, 654.
0. 00
40, 654.

240.
235.
75.
550.
20, 105.
20, 105.

20, 548.
20, 548.

00
00

78
78

ENCUMBRANCE

© oooo ooo

© © 0000OCO 000 000

(o]

.00

00

.00

.00
.00

YEAR- TO- DATE

ACTUAL

43, 620.
1, 222.
44, 842.

205.
604.

2, 725.
2,715.
82.

101.

6, 434.
491, 826.

491, 826.

446, 983.
446, 983.

86-
86-

TOTAL

43, 620.
1, 222.
44, 842.

205.
604.

2, 725.
2,715.
82.

101.

6, 434.
491, 826.

491, 826.

446, 983.
446, 983.

OBLI GATI ONS

20
14
34

86-
86-

ANNUAL
BUDGET

1, 233.

483.
4, 007.
5, 723.

5, 723.

775.
605.

3, 195.
6, 399.
275.
101.
11, 350.

529, 052.
529, 052.

523, 329.
523, 329.

00-
00-

UNOBLI GATED
RENMAI NI NG

43, 620.
1, 222.
44, 842.

1, 233.

483.
4, 007.
5, 723.

39, 1109.

30’158'
30, 153.

1, 300.
856.
2, 156.

569.

0.

470.

3, 683.
192.

0.

4, 915.

37, 225.
37, 225.

76, 345.
76, 345.

14-
14-



12/11/15

REPORT REVEXP

4200

COUNTY CLERK

ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON

42000- 0000
42006- 0000

45000- 0000

50000- 0000
50010- 0000
50050- 0000
51090- 0000

52000- 0000
52200- 0000

53370- 0000
53500- 0000
53600- 0000
53610- 0000
53800- 0000
53801- 0000
53830- 0000

Revenues:

SERVI CE FEE
SALE OF MAPS/ PLANS '
Total Charges for Service

| NVESTMENT | NCOVE
Total | nvestnment

TOTAL REVENUES

| ncone

Expendi t ures

REGULAR SALARI ES

OVERTI ME

TEMPORARY SALARI ES/ ON CALL
CAR ALLOWMNCE

Total Personnel

FURN MACH EQUI P SMALL VALUE
OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS
Total Commodities

REPAI R & MICE OTHER EQUI PNVENT
M LEAGE EXPENSE

DUES & MEMBERSHI PS

I NSTRUCTI ON & SCHOOLI NG

PRI NTI NG

ADVERTI S| NG

OTHER CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES
Total Contractuals

TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSE
TOTAL EXPENDI TURES

NET OPER (GAIN)
NET (GAIN) LCSS

LGSS

1000 - GENERAL FUND
REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES
FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14

CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG

ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCE
56, 159. 15 0.00
1, 394. 00 0.00
57,553. 15 0.00
4, 315. 54 0.00
4, 315. 54 0. 00
61, 868. 69 0. 00
91, 990. 14 0.00
2,448. 42 0.00
0.00 0.00
450. 00 0.00
94, 888. 56 0. 00
1, 005. 19 0.00
11, 300. 06 0.00
12, 305. 25 0. 00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
393. 00 0.00
0.00 0.00
360. 00 0.00
753. 00 0.00
107, 946. 81 0.00
107, 946. 81 0.00
46, 078. 12- 0.00
46, 078. 12- 0.00

ACTUAL

633, 180.
10, 121.
643, 301.

13, 306.
13, 306.

656, 607.

997, 872.
15, 964.

4, 922.

5, 400.
1,024, 159.

1, 065.
13, 774.
14, 839.

135.
78.
625.
0.
713.
293.
360.
2, 205.

1, 041, 204.
1, 041, 204.

384, 596.
384, 596.

YEAR- TO- DATE

65
65

00
00

65

66-
66-

TOTAL

633, 180.
10, 121.
643, 301.

13, 306.
13, 306.

656, 607.

997, 872.
15, 964.

4, 922.

5, 400.

1, 024, 159.

1, 065.
13, 774.
14, 839.

135.
78.
625.
0.
713.
293.
360.
2, 205.

1, 041, 204.
1, 041, 204.

384, 596.
384, 596.

OBLI GATI ONS

65
00
65

00
00

65

66-
66-

ANNUAL
BUDGET

710, 000.
12, 500.
722, 500.

40, 000.
40, 000.

762, 500.

1, 006, 835.
22,000.
15, 858.

5, 400.

1, 050, 093.

4, 200.
16, 000.
20, 200.

700.
1, 700.
1, 000.

550.

953.

294,

400.
5, 597.

1, 075, 890.
1, 075, 890.

313, 390.
313, 390.

00
00

00
00

00

00-
00-

UNOBLI GATED
RENMAI NI NG

76, 819.
2,379.
79, 198.

26, 694.
26, 694.

105, 892.

3,391,
34, 685.
34, 685.

71, 206.
71, 206.

35
35

00
00

35

66
66



12/11/15

REPORT REVEXP

4300

RECORDER OF DEEDS

ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON

40201- 0000

42005- 0000
42027- 0000
42028- 0000

46000- 0000
46006- 0000

50000- 0000
50010- 0000
50040- 0000
50050- 0000
51090- 0000

52000- 0000
52200- 0000

53090- 0000
53370- 0000
53410- 0000
53500- 0000
53510- 0000
53600- 0000
53610- 0000
53804- 0000
53830- 0000

Revenues:

TRANSFER STAMPS
Total Tax

REPORT COPY FEE

RECORDER EARNI NGS

RECORDI NG FEE

Total Charges for Service

M SCELLANEQUS REVENUE
REFUNDS AND OVERPAYMENTS
Total M scel | aneous

TOTAL REVENUES

Expendi t ur es

REGULAR SALARI ES

OVERTI ME

PART TI ME HELP

TEMPORARY SALARI ES/ ON CALL
CAR ALLOWMNCE

Total Personnel

FURN MACH EQUI P SMALL VALUE
OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS
Total Commodities

OTHER PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES
REPAI R & MICE OTHER EQUI PMENT
RENTAL OF MACHI NERY & EQUI PMNT
M LEAGE EXPENSE

TRAVEL EXPENSE

DUES & MEMBERSHI PS

| NSTRUCTI ON & SCHOOLI NG
POSTAGE & POSTAL CHARGES
OTHER CONTRACTUAL EXPENSES
Total Contractuals

TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSE
TOTAL EXPENDI TURES

NET OPER (GAIN)
NET (GAIN) LCSS

LGSS

1000 -

GENERAL FUND

REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES
FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14

CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG

ACTUAL

571, 103.
571, 103.

26, 797.
500, 000.
307, 1065.
166, 096.

0.
1, 013.
1, 013.

406, 020.

101, 633.
1,579.
2,090.

0

450.
105, 753.

0.
4, 016.
4, 016.

0.

0.

0.

35.

31.

0.

0.

30.

0.

97.

109, 868.
109, 868.

296, 151.
296, 151.

20
20

80
00-
50
70-

00
50
50

00

83
83

ENCUMBRANCE

© ooo oooo oo

© O POLLOOOOOL OO0 00000

[e]e]

.00

00

.00
.00

YEAR- TO- DATE

ACTUAL

3, 446, 038.
3, 446, 038.

215, 515.
0

1, 833, 373.
2. 048, 888.

83.
7, 708.
7,792.

5,502, 719.

1, 104, 376.
9, 642.

25, 755.
13, 217.

5, 400.

1, 158, 390.

27, 500.
24, 366.
51, 866.

75, 000.
22,410.
15, 000.
635.
1,452.
830.

2, 490.
1, 368.
689.
119, 876.

1, 330, 133.
1, 330, 133.

4,172, 586.
4,172, 586.

27
27

TOTAL

OBLI GATI ONS

3, 446, 038.
3, 446, 038.

215, 515.
0

1, 833, 373.
2. 048, 888.

83.
7, 708.
7,792.

5,502, 719.

1, 104, 376.
9, 642.

25, 755.
13, 217.

5, 400.

1, 158, 390.

27, 500.
24, 366.
51, 866.

75, 000.
22,410.
15, 000.
635.
1,452.
830.

2, 490.
1, 368.
689.
119, 876.

1, 330, 133.
1, 330, 133.

4,172, 586.
4,172, 586.

44
44

27
27

ANNUAL
BUDGET

2,297, 952.
2,297, 952.

280, 238.
0

2,757, 542.
3,037, 780.

51.
14, 267.
14, 318.

5, 350, 050.

1, 143, 889.
15, 443.
66, 512.
17, 500.

5, 400.

1, 248, 744.

27, 500.
24, 451.
51, 951.

75, 000.
22, 410.
15, 000.
649.

1, 453.
830.

2, 490.
1, 370.
9717.
120, 179.

1, 420, 874.
1, 420, 874.

3,929, 176.
3, 929, 176.

00
00

UNOBLI GATED
RENMAI NI NG

1, 148, 086.
1, 148, 086.

64, 722.
0

924, 169.
988, 891.

32.
6, 558.
6, 525.

152, 669.

39, 512.
5, 800.
40, 756.
4, 282.

0.
90, 353.
0.

84.
84.

H
POOOWOooOo

288.
302.

90, 740.
90, 740.

243, 410.
243, 410.

27-
27-



12/11/15

REPORT REVEXP

5000

COUNTY TREASURER

ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON

42010- 0000

44010- 0000

46000- 0000
46017- 0000

50000- 0000
50040- 0000
51090- 0000

52000- 0000
52200- 0000

53090- 0000
53250- 0000
53370- 0000
53410- 0000
53500- 0000
53600- 0000
53610- 0000
53800- 0000
53803- 0000
53804- 0000

Revenues:

COWPUTER LI ST SALES FEE
Total Charges for Service

NSF FI NE '
Total Fines/Forfeitures

M SCELLANEQUS REVENUE
| MRF TRUSTEE SALARY REI MB
Total M scel | aneous

TOTAL REVENUES

Expendi t ur es
REGULAR SALARI ES
PART TI ME HELP
CAR ALLOWMNCE
Total Personnel

FURN MACH EQUI P SMALL VALUE
OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS
Total Commodities

OTHER PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES
W RED COVMUNI CATI ON SERVI CES
REPAI R & MICE OTHER EQUI PMENT
RENTAL OF MACHI NERY & EQUI PMNT
M LEAGE EXPENSE

DUES & MEMBERSHI PS

| NSTRUCTI ON & SCHOOLI NG

PRI NTI NG

M SCELLANEOUS MEETI NG EXPENSE
POSTAGE & POSTAL CHARGES
Total Contractuals

TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSE
TOTAL EXPENDI TURES

NET OPER (GAIN)
NET (GAIN) LCSS

LGSS

1000 - GENERAL FUND
REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES
FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14

CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG

ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCE
1, 500. 00 0.00
1, 500. 00 0. 00

12,713. 00 0.00
12, 713. 00 0.00
0.00 0.00

1, 956. 48 0.00
1, 956. 48 0.00
16, 169. 48 0.00
75,071.64 0.00
0.00 0.00

450. 00 0.00
75,521. 64 0. 00
0.00 0.00
1,160.91 0.00
1, 160.91 0. 00
1, 399. 69 0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

49. 28 0.00
0.00 0.00

160. 00 0.00
11, 237. 44 0.00
81. 20 0.00
242. 68 0.00
13,170. 29 0. 00
89, 852. 84 0. 00
89, 852. 84 0. 00
73, 683. 36- 0.00
73, 683. 36- 0. 00

ACTUAL

14, 251.
14, 251.

12, 713.
12, 713.

0.
11, 181.
11, 181.

38, 146.

1, 039, 395.
21, 164.
5, 400.
1, 065, 959.

198.
8, 229.
8, 427.

65, 408.
23.

2, 960.
1, 924.
422.

1, 780.
385.

38, 141.
121.
164, 895.
276, 063.

1, 350, 450.
1, 350, 450.

1, 312, 303.
1,312, 303.

YEAR- TO- DATE

94
94

00
00

00
55
49

53-
53-

TOTAL

14, 251.
14, 251.

12, 713.
12, 713.

0.
11, 181.
11, 181.

38, 146.

1, 039, 395.
21, 164.
5, 400.
1, 065, 959.

198.
8, 229.
8, 427.

65, 408.
23.

2, 960.
1, 924.
422.

1, 780.
385.

38, 141.
121.
164, 895.
276, 063.

1, 350, 450.
1, 350, 450.

1, 312, 303.
1,312, 303.

OBLI GATI ONS

94
94

00
00

00
55
55

49

53-
53-

ANNUAL
BUDGET

8, 000.
8, 000.

10, 000.
10, 000.

500.
13, 000.
13, 500.

31, 500.

1,073, 372.
50, 000.
5, 400.
1,128, 772.

2,415,
8, 230.
10, 645.

65, 426.
24,

3, 200.
1, 950.
600.

2, 750.
400.

38, 200.
350.
165, 300.
278, 200.

1,417, 617.
1,417, 617.

1, 386, 117.
1, 386, 117.

00
00

00
00

00
00
00

00-
00-

UNOBLI GATED
RENMAI NI NG

. 94-
. 94-

. 00-
. 00-

. 00
.45
. 49-

47-
47-



12/11/15
REPORT REVEXP
1900

ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON

Revenues:

41000- 0007 FEDERAL OPERATI NG GRANT -
41004- 0000 OTHER FEDERAL REI MBURSEMENT
I nt er - gover nnent al

Tot al

46000- 0000 M SCELLANEQUS REVENUE
M scel | aneous

Tot al
TOTAL REVENUES

Expendi t ures
50000- 0000 REGULAR SALARI ES
50010- 0000 OVERTI ME
50030- 0000 PER DI EM STI PEND
Total Personne

52000- 0000 FURN MACH EQUI P SMALL VALUE
52200- 0000 OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS

52210- 0000 FOOD & BEVERAGES
52220- 0000 WEARI NG APPAREL

52250- 0000 AUTQ MACH EQUI P PARTS

52260- 0000 FUEL & LUBRI CANTS

52270- 0000 MAI NTENANCE SUPPLI ES

52280- 0000 CLEANI NG SUPPLI ES

52950- 0000 REVERSAL OF FY13 ACCRUALS

Total Commodities

53020- 0000 | NFORMATI ON TECHNOLOGY SVC
53090- 0000 OTHER PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES
53250- 0000 W RED COMMUNI CATI ON SERVI CES
53370- 0000 REPAIR & MICE OTHER EQUI PMENT
53380- 0000 REPAIR & MICE AUTO EQUI PMENT

53500- 0000 M LEAGE EXPENSE
53510- 0000 TRAVEL EXPENSE
53600- 0000 DUES & NMEMBERSHI PS

53610- 0000 | NSTRUCTI ON & SCHOOLI NG

53800- 0000 PRI NTI NG

53804- 0000 POSTAGE & POSTAL CHARGES

53806- 0000 SOFTWARE LI CENSES
Total Contractuals

TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSE

TOTAL EXPENDI TURES

NET COPER ( GAl
56904- 0000 SPECI FI C
Total Allocations

TOTAL NON- OP EXPENDI TURES

HVLN

LGSS
XP ALLOCATI ON

1000 - GENERAL FUND
REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES

OFFI CE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENTFOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14

CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG

ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCE
164, 869. 82 0.00
0.00 0.00
164, 869. 82 0.00
0.00 0.00
0. 00 0. 00
164, 869. 82 0. 00
66, 198. 82 0.00
2,904.52 0.00
920. 42 0.00
70, 023. 76 0.00
5, 086. 13 891. 95
488. 78 0.00
533. 60 0.00
1,342.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
371.97 0.00
20. 48 0.00
569. 00 0.00
8, 411. 96 891. 95
140. 32 0.00
3, 201. 55 0.00
79.19 0.00
0.00 0.00
639. 99 0.00
0.00 0.00
377. 31 0.00
92.00 0.00
114. 00 0.00
366. 84 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
5, 011. 20 0. 00
83, 446. 92 891. 95
83, 446. 92 891. 95
81,422.90 891. 95-
7,773.51- 0.00
7,773.51- 0.00
7,773.51- 0.00

YEAR- TO- DATE
ACTUAL
183,73%.
183, 731.

8, 601.
8, 601.

192, 332.

34
34

24
24

58

651, 221. 41

19, 278.

9, 680. 42

680, 180.

3, 461.
1, 064.
888.
715.

0.

9, 106.
68, 258.

795, 539.
795, 539.

603, 207.
0.
0.
0.

21-
00
00

TOTAL ANNUAL

OBLI GATI ONS BUDGET
183, 731. 34 0.
0.00 160, 000.
183, 731. 34 160, 000.
8, 601. 24 2,400.
8, 601. 24 2, 400.
192, 332. 58 162, 400.
651, 221. 41 693, 708.
19, 278. 85 24, 500.
9, 680. 42 25, 000.
680, 180. 68 743, 208.
31,782.09 31, 783.
8, 607. 16 8, 608.
3, 205. 97 3, 238.
2,937.75 3, 000.
31.52 100.
28.10 30.
797.97 850.
32.55 200.
569. 00 0.
47,992. 11 47, 809
707. 68 708.
42, 485. 28 42,672
924. 86 1, 500.
1,477. 97 1, 500.
6, 820. 57 6, 855
606. 78 3, 159
3,461.91 1, 500.
1, 064. 00 1, 550.
888. 00 1, 000.
715.90 1, 200.
0.00 80.
9, 106. 00 9, 106
68, 258. 95 70, 830.
796, 431. 74 861, 847
796, 431. 74 861, 847
604, 099. 16- 699, 447
0.00 0.
0.00 0.
0.00 0.

UNOBLI GATED

RENMAI NI NG
00 183, 731.
00 160, 000.
00 23, 731.
00 6, 201.
00 6, 201.
00 29, 932.
00 42, 486.
00 5, 221.
00 15, 319
00 63, 027
00 0
00 0
00 32
00 62
00 68
00 1
00 52
00 167
00 569
00 183
00 0
00 186
00 575
00 22
00 34
00 2,552
00 1,961
00 486
00 112
00 484
00 80
00 0.
00 2,571.
00 65, 415.
00 65, 415.
00- 95, 347
00 0.
00 0.
00 0.

34-
34-

24-
24-

58-

84-
00
00



12/11/15 1000 - GENERAL FUND

REPORT REVEXP REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES
1900 OFFI CE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENTFOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14
ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG YEAR- TO- DATE TOTAL ANNUAL UNOBLI GATED
ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCE ACTUAL OBLI GATI ONS BUDGET RENMAI NI NG

NET (GAIN) LGSS 89, 196. 41 891. 95- 603, 207. 21- 604, 099. 16- 699, 447. 00- 95, 347. 84-



12/11/15
REPORT REVEXP

1000 - GENERAL FUND
REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES

4100 COUNTY CORONER FOR PERI CD ENDI NG 11/30/ 14
ACCOUNT DESCRI PTI ON CURRENT PERI CD QUTSTANDI NG YEAR- TO- DATE TOTAL ANNUAL UNOBLI GATED
ACTUAL ENCUVBRANCE ACTUAL OBLI GATI ONS BUDGET RENMAI NI NG
Revenues:
46000- 0000 M SCELLANEQUS REVENUE 577.50 0.00 2,838.63 2,838.63 2, 000. 00 838.
Total M scel | aneous 577.50 0. 00 2,838.63 2,838.63 2, 000. 00 838.
TOTAL REVENUES 577.50 0. 00 2,838.63 2,838.63 2, 000. 00 838.
Expendi t ures
50000- 0000 REGULAR SALARI ES 141, 825. 43 0. 00 1, 135, 280. 28 1, 135, 280. 28 1,101, 732.00 33, 548.
50010- 0000 OVERTI ME 3,202. 87 0.00 37, 259. 87 37, 259. 87 37, 260. 00 0.
50020- 0000 HOLI DAY PAY 13,583.15 0. 00 24, 200. 41 24, 200. 41 24,201. 00 0.
51090- 0000 CAR ALLOWANCE 450. 00 0.00 5, 400. 00 5, 400. 00 5, 400. 00 0.
Total Personnel 159, 061. 45 0. 00 1, 202, 140. 56 1, 202, 140. 56 1, 168, 593. 00 33, 547.
52000- 0000 FURN MACH EQUI P SMALL VALUE 1, 983. 83 0. 00 1, 983. 83 1, 983. 83 5, 805. 00 3, 821.
52320- 0000 MEDI CAL/ DENTAL/ LAB SUPPLI ES 2, 695. 09 0.00 2, 695. 09 2, 695. 09 4, 489. 00 1, 793.
Total Commodities 4,678.92 0. 00 4,678.92 4,678.92 10, 294. 00 5, 615.
53070- 0000 MEDI CAL SERVI CES 5, 600. 00 0. 00 43, 190. 00 43, 190. 00 43, 190. 00 0.
53090- 0000 OTHER PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES 2, 050. 00 0.00 128,577. 71 128,577. 71 130, 512. 00 1, 934.
Total Contractuals 7, 650. 00 0. 00 171, 767.71 171, 767. 71 173, 702. 00 1, 934.
TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSE 171, 390. 37 0. 00 1,378,587.19 1, 378,587.19 1, 352, 589. 00 25, 998.
TOTAL EXPENDI TURES 171, 390. 37 0. 00 1,378,587.19 1,378,587.19 1, 352, 589. 00 25, 998.
NET OPER ( GAl LGSS 170, 812. 87- 0.00 1, 375, 748. 56- 1, 375, 748. 56- 1, 350, 589. 00- 25, 159,
56904- 0000 SPECI FI C EXP ALLOCATI ON 120. 20- 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0.
Total Allocations 120. 20- 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0.
TOTAL NON- OP EXPENDI TURES 120. 20- 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.
NET (GAIN) LGCSS 170, 692. 67- 0. 00 1, 375, 748. 56- 1, 375, 748. 56- 1, 350, 589. 00- 25, 159.

63-
63-

63-



12/11/15

REPORT REVEXP

4400

SHERI FF

ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON

40503- 0000

41000- 0004
41003- 0000
41004- 0000
41006- 0000
41007- 0000
41008- 0000
41404- 0000
41703- 0000
41704- 0000
41708- 0000
41708- 0001
41708- 0002
41709- 0000

42005- 0000
42008- 0000
42033- 0000
42034- 0000
42035- 0000
42036- 0000
42037- 0000
42038- 0000

44004- 0001
44004- 0002
44006- 0000

46000- 0000
46030- 0000
46030- 0001

50000- 0000
50010- 0000
50011- 0000
50020- 0000
50040- 0000
50050- 0000
50090- 0000
51080- 0000
51090- 0000

Revenues:

CHARI TABLE GAMES LI CENSE
Total Licenses/Permts

FEDERAL OPERATI NG GRANT - DQJ
FEDERAL SALARY REI MBURESMENT
OTHER FEDERAL REI MBURSEMENT
M M GRATI ON AND CUSTOVS REI MB
FEDERAL MARSHALL OT RElI MB

FBI OVERTI ME RElI MBURSEMENT
OTHER STATE RElI MBURSEMENT
OTHER GOVT SALARY REI MB
OTHER GOVT REI MBURSEMENT
SHERI FF PATROL

TOWSHI P PATRCOL

OTHER PATROL

DETAI L DUTY

Total Inter-governmental

REPORT COPY FEE

M SCELLANEQUS FEE

SUMVONS, VRI TS, SERVI CES
CHANCERY SALE FEE

EXECUTI ON FEE

FAI LURE TO APPEAR WARRANT FEE
E- Cl TATI ON FEE

ACCI DENT REPORT COPI ES

Total Charges for Service

ADM NI STRATI VE COURT FEES
RESTI TUTI ON FEES

DU PREVENTI ON FI NE

Total Fines/Forfeitures

M SCELLANEOUS REVENUE
OTHER REI MBURSEMENTS
| LEAS TRAI NI NG

Total M scel | aneous

TOTAL REVENUES

Expendi t ur es

REGULAR SALARI ES

OVERTI ME

SHERI FF- SPECI AL DUTY Q' T
HOLI DAY PAY

PART TI ME HELP

TEMPORARY SALARI ES/ ON CALL
TOMSH P CONTRACTS - SHERI FF
WEARI NG APPAREL RElI MBURSEMENT
CAR ALLOWMNCE

Total Personne

1000 -

GENERAL FUND

REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES
FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14

ACTUAL

4, 603.

61, 500.
26, 060.
7,474,
0.

490.
120, 960.

760.
0

2. 800.
3. 560.

2,625.
110.
1, 760.
754.

211, 691.

16, 582, 512.
422, 922.
98, 112.
509, 133.
160, 089.
42, 863.
35,79%.

450.
17, 851, 876.

So0000OmO00O 0O

.00
.00

ENCUMBRANCE

O 0000 0000 OOO000000 COOOO000000000 OO

COOOLO0o0o

CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG

.00
.00

YEAR- TO- DATE

ACTUAL

7,526.
7, 526.

194, 838.
12,59%.

11, 087.
19, 878.
0.

5, 272.
8, 007.
17, 000.
408, 834.
140, 146.
29, 682.
441, 753.
1, 289, 094.

358.

550.

401, 278.
1, 386, 050.
358, 810.
54, 757.
564.

4, 865.
2,207, 234.

3, 587, 893.

35, 735, 629.
1, 139, 093.
343, 728.
999, 469.
277, 236.
76, 780.
370, 818.
27, 950.

2, 250.

38, 972, 955.

43
43

TOTAL

OBLI GATI ONS

7,526.
7, 526.

194, 838.
12,59%.

11, 087.
19, 878.
0.

5, 272.
8, 007.
17, 000.
408, 834.
140, 146.
29, 682.
441, 753.
1, 289, 094.

358.

550.

401, 278.
1, 386, 050.
358, 810.
54, 757.
564.

4, 865.
2,207, 234.

3, 587, 893.

35, 735, 629.
1, 139, 093.
343, 728.
999, 469.
277, 236.
76, 780.
370, 818.
27, 950.

2, 250.

38, 972, 955.

43
43

ANNUAL
BUDGET

4,148.
4, 148.

0.
15, 698.
275,698.

15, 025.
907.

0.

25, 179.
0.

581, 943.
0

0.
422, 893.
1, 337, 340.

0.

0.

459, 296.
2, 400, 000.
285, 808.
85, 720.

5, 920.

4, 933.

3, 241, 677.

0.
0.
16, 050.
16, 050.

26, 064.
0

0.
26, 064.
4,625, 279.

34,020, 152
1, 139, 094.
343, 729.
999, 470.
277, 237.
76, 781.
370, 819.
27, 950.

2, 250.

37, 257, 482

UNOBLI GATED
RENMAI NI NG

3, 378.
3, 378.

194, 838.
3, 105.
275, 695.
11, 087.
4, 853.
907.

5, 272.
17,171,
17, 000.
173, 108.
140, 146.
29, 682.
18, 860.
48, 245.

358.

550.

58, 017.
1,013, 950.
73, 002.
30, 962.

5, 355.

68.

1, 034, 442.

1, 037, 385.

1,715, 477.
0.

1,715, 473.

0
0
0
0.
0.
0
0
3



12/11/15

REPORT REVEXP

4400

SHERI FF

ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON

52000- 0000
52200- 0000
52210- 0000
52220- 0000
52230- 0000
52250- 0000
52280- 0000
52300- 0000
52320- 0000

53040- 0000
53060- 0000
53070- 0000
53090- 0000
53250- 0000
53260- 0000
53370- 0000
53380- 0000
53410- 0000
53500- 0000
53510- 0000
53520- 0000
53600- 0000
53610- 0000
53800- 0000
53804- 0000
53808- 0000
53810- 0000
53818- 0000
53950- 0000

56904- 0000

FURN MACH EQUI P SMALL VALUE
OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS
FOOD & BEVERAGES

WEARI NG APPAREL

LI NENS & BEDDI NG
AUTQ MACH EQUI P PARTS
CLEANI NG SUPPLI ES

DRUGS & VACCI NE SUPPLI ES

VEDI CAL/ DENTAL/ LAB SUPPLI ES
Total Commodities

| NTERPRETER SERVI CES
COLLECTI VE BARGAI NI NG SERVI CES
VEDI CAL SERVI CES

OTHER PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES

W RED COMMUNI CATI ON SERVI CES
W RELESS COVMUNI CATI ON SVC
REPAI R & MICE OTHER EQUI PMVENT
REPAI R & MICE AUTO EQUI PVMENT
RENTAL OF MACHI NERY & EQUI PMNT
M LEAGE EXPENSE

TRAVEL EXPENSE
EXTRADI TI OV | NVESTI GATI VE TRVL
DUES & MEMBERSHI PS

I NSTRUCTI ON & SCHOOLI NG

PRI NTI NG

POSTAGE & POSTAL CHARGES
STATUTORY & FI SCAL CHARGES
CUSTODI AL SERVI CES

REFUNDS & FORFEI TURES

REVERSAL OF FY13 ACCRUALS
Total Contractuals

TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSE
TOTAL EXPENDI TURES

NET OPER ( GAl LGSS
SPECI FI C EXP ALLOCATI ON
Total Allocations

TOTAL NON- OP EXPENDI TURES

NET (GAIN) LCSS

1000 - GENERAL FUND
REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES
FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14

CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG

ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCE
46, 243. 50 0.00
35,472.04 0.00

122, 282. 62 0.00
4,132. 53 0.00

837. 20 0.00

0.00 0.00

4,436. 11 0.00

58, 398. 40 0.00
7,571.02 0.00

279, 373. 42 0. 00
14. 35 0.00

0.00 0.00

242,005. 78 0.00
42,277.77 0.00

11, 215.51 0.00
17,174. 21 0.31

20, 914. 49 0.00
2,602. 30 0.00
377.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

1,074. 35 0.00
782.71 0.00

80. 00 0.00

4, 261.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

623. 31 0.00
1,473.00 0.00

1, 259. 83 154. 00

0. 00 0.00

224,274. 00- 0.00
121, 861. 61 154. 31
18, 253, 111. 30 154. 31
18, 253, 111. 30 154. 31
18, 041, 420. 26- 154. 31-
32,677.12- 0.00
32,677.12- 0.00
32,677.12- 0.00

18, 008, 743. 14- 154. 31-

YEAR- TO- DATE
ACTUAL

94, 133.

200, 708.
711, 819.
235, 531.

11, 086.

68

38, 862.
299, 202.
29,744.
1,621, 156.

315.

19, 195.
1, 338, 235.
416, 737.
80, 676.
65, 909.
235, 014.
26, 780.
3, 778.
3, 525.
3, 932.
45, 490.
22, 501.
34, 583.
9, 774.
3, 973.
7, 394.
6, 090.
445,
224,274,
2,100, 079.

42,694, 192.
42,694, 192.

39,106,298.31-
0. 00
0.00

39, 106, 299. 31-

TOTAL
OBLI GATI ONS
94, 133.
200, 708.
711, 819.
235, 531.
11, 086.
68

38, 862.
299, 202.
29, 744.
1,621, 156.

315.

19, 195.
1, 338, 235.
416, 737.
80, 676.
65, 910.
235, 014.
26, 780.
3, 778.
3, 525.
3, 932.
45, 490.
22,501.
34, 583.
9, 774.
3, 973.
7, 394.
6, 244.
445,
224,274,
2,100, 234.

42, 694, 346.
42, 694, 346.

39,106,458.62-
0. 00
0.00

39, 106, 453. 62-

ANNUAL

BUDGET
97, 341.
200, 709.
711, 820.
235, 532.
11, 086.
69

38, 863.
299, 203.
29, 745.
1, 624, 368.

316.

19, 196.
1, 338, 236.
416, 738.
80, 677.
65, 911.
235, 015.
26, 781.
3, 779.
3, 526.
3, 933.
46, 122.
22,501.
37, 197.
11, 807.
3, 974.
7, 394.
6, 600.
445,

0.

2, 330, 148.
41, 211, 998.
41, 211, 998.

36, 586, 719.
0.
0.
0.

36, 586, 719

UNOBLI GATED
RENMAI NI NG

3,21

o
o
[*)]
w

o
o
n
[@)e)]

o
S
Wk
CONWOROOOOOOO0000 FPOOOOOOOO

o
S
N

00-

00-

3, 207.

0
355.
0.
224, 274.
229, 913.
1,482, 348.

1,482, 348.

2’519’733'
00 0.
00 0.

2,519, 734.



12/11/15
REPORT REVEXP

4401 RADI O DI SPATCH
ACCOUNT DESCRI PTI ON
Revenues:

Expendi t ures

1000 - GENERAL FUND
REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES
FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14

CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG YEAR- TO- DATE
ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCE ACTUAL

TOTAL
OBLI GATI ONS

ANNUAL
BUDGET

UNOBLI GATED
RENMAI NI NG



12/11/15
REPORT REVEXP

4405 COURT SECURI TY
ACCOUNT DESCRI PTI ON
Revenues:

Expendi t ures
50000- 0000 REGULAR SALARI ES
50010- 0000 OVERTI ME
50011- 0000 SHERI FF- SPECI AL DUTY Q' T
50050- 0000 TEMPORARY SALARI ES/ ON CALL
Total Personnel

TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSE
TOTAL EXPENDI TURES

NET OPER (GAIN) LOSS
NET (GAIN) LCSS

1000 - GENERAL FUND
REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES

FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14
CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG

ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCE

3,196, 437. 68-
52, 195. 40-
36, 762. 88-

3, 601. 45-

3, 288, 997. 41-

3, 288, 997. 41-
3, 288, 997. 41-

© o Leeeo

3, 288, 997. 41
3, 288, 997. 41

(o]

.00
.00

(o]

e o Leeeo

YEAR- TO- DATE

.00
.00

(o]

© o Leeeo

OBLI GATI ONS

.00
.00

(o]

© o Leeeo

.00
.00

UNOBLI GATED

RENMAI NI NG
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0.
0
0

.00
.00



12/11/15

REPORT REVEXP

4410

ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON

41005- 0000
41404- 0000

42031- 0000
42039- 0000
42040- 0000

46000- 0000
46000- 0002
46007- 0000
46030- 0000

47003- 0100
47085- 0407

50000- 0000
50010- 0000
50011- 0000
50040- 0000
50050- 0000

JAIL

Revenues:

SOCI AL SECURI TY REI MBURSEMENT
OTHER STATE RElI MBURSEMENT
Total Inter-governmental

BOND PROCESSI NG FEE

WORK RELEASE PROGRAM FEE
SWAP REI MBURSEMENT FEE
Total Charges for Service

M SCELLANEQUS REVENUE

| NDI RECT COST REI MBURSMENTS
TELEPHONE VENDI NG COVM SS| ONS
OTHER REI MBURSEMENTS

Total M scel | aneous

TRANSFER | N ARRESTEE MED COST
TRANSFER | N SHERI FF- | NMATE ACC
Total O her Financing Src

TOTAL REVENUES

Expendi t ures

REGULAR SALARI ES

OVERTI ME

SHERI FF- SPECI AL DUTY Q' T
PART TI ME HELP

TEMPORARY SALARI ES/ ON CALL
Total Personnel

TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSE
TOTAL EXPENDI TURES

NET OPER (GAIN) LOSS
NET (GAIN) LCSS

1000 - GENERAL FUND
REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES

FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14

ACTUAL

800.
802.
1, 602.

11, 872.
21, 329.

3, 508.
36, 709.

76.

0.
41, 553.
167, 320.
208 950.
199,008.
199, 000.

48, 262.

8, 226, 619.
264, 256.
14, 420.

32, 327.
8, 673, 089.

8,673, 089.
8,673, 089.

8, 721, 352.
8, 721, 352.

00
30
30

00

[e]e]

© 000 00000 0000 00O

© O Leoooo

CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG
ENCUMBRANCE

.00

00

.00

.00
.00

3, 200.
8, 780.
11, 980.

166, 021.
161, 757.
110, 627.
438, 406.

2, 800.
13, 173.
108, 455.
210, 408.
334, 838.

0.
0.
0.

785, 225.

785, 225.
785, 225.

© O Leoooo

YEAR- TO- DATE
ACTUAL

88
88

TOTAL

3, 200.
8, 780.
11, 980.

166, 021.
161, 757.
110, 627.
438, 406.

2, 800.
13, 173.
108, 455.
210, 408.
334, 838.

0.
0.
0.

785, 225.

785, 225.
785, 225.

© O Leoooo

OBLI GATI ONS

00
90
90

88
88

ANNUAL
BUDGET

11’738'
11, 733.
172, 269.
168, 168.
151. 870.
492! 307.
10, 331.
0.

96, 700.
0.

107, 031.
250, 000.
29! 865.
279, 865.

890, 936.

© O Leoooo

890, 936.
890, 936.

00
00

UNOBLI GATED
RENMAI NI NG

8, 533.
8, 780.
247.

6, 247.
6, 410.
41, 242.
53, 900.

7, 530.
13, 173.
11, 755.

210, 408.
227, 807.

250, 000.
29, 865.
279, 865.

105, 710.

105, 710.
105, 710.

© O Leoooo

12
12



12/11/15

REPORT REVEXP

6700

CLERK OF THE CIRCU T COURT

ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON

42001- 0000
42052- 0000
42058- 0000
42059- 0000
42061- 0000
42062- 0000
42063- 0000

44005- 0000
44009- 0000

45000- 0000

46030- 0000

50000- 0000
50010- 0000
50040- 0000
50050- 0000
51090- 0000

52000- 0000
52200- 0000
52950- 0000

53030- 0000
53040- 0000
53090- 0000
53370- 0000
53410- 0000
53500- 0000
53510- 0000
53600- 0000
53700- 0000
53800- 0000
53801- 0000
53802- 0000
53804- 0000
53807- 0000
53808- 0000
53950- 0000

Revenues:

ADM NI STRATI VE FEE

COURT SECURITY FEE

CIRCU T COURT CLERK EARNI NGS
M CAP & DRUG COURT FEE
PUBLI C DEFENER REI MB FEE

DU EDUCATI ON FEE

PRE- TRI AL EVALUATI ON FEE
Total Charges for Service

BOND FORFEI TURE
TRAFFI C VI OLATI ON FI NE
Total Fines/Forfeitures

| NVESTMENT | NCOVE
Total | nvest nent

OTHER REI MBURSEMENTS
Total M scel | aneous

TOTAL REVENUES

I ncone

Expendi t ures

REGULAR SALARI ES

OVERTI ME

PART TI ME HELP

TEMPORARY SALARI ES/ ON CALL
CAR ALLOMNCE

Total Personnel

FURN MACH EQUI P SMALL VALUE
OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS
REVERSAL OF FY13 ACCRUALS
Total Commodities

LEGAL SERVI CES

| NTERPRETER SERVI CES

OTHER PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES
REPAI R & MICE OTHER EQUI PMENT
RENTAL OF MACHI NERY & EQUI PMNT
M LEAGE EXPENSE

TRAVEL EXPENSE

DUES & MEMBERSHI PS

MATCHI NG FUNDS/ CONTRI BUTI ONS
PRI NTI NG

ADVERTI S| NG

PROMOT| ONAL SERVI CES

POSTAGE & POSTAL CHARGES
SOFTWARE MAI NT AGREEMENTS
STATUTORY & FI SCAL CHARGES
REVERSAL OF FY13 ACCRUALS
Total Contractuals

1000 - GENERAL FUND
REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES
FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14

CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG

ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCE
37,772. 02- 0.00
61, 796. 26 0.00

432, 679. 03 0.00
244, 551. 40- 0.00
915. 00 0.00
0.00 0.00

10, 140. 00 0.00
223, 206. 87 0. 00
26, 789. 01 0.00
278,203. 12 0.00
304, 992. 13 0. 00
6, 646. 43 0.00
6, 646. 43 0.00
2,677.00 0.00
2,677.00 0. 00
537, 522. 43 0. 00
700, 602. 38 0.00
3, 354. 06 0.00
2,950. 42 0.00
0.00 0.00

450. 00 0.00
707, 356. 86 0.00
1, 351. 62 0.00
30, 290. 57 0.00
108. 00 0.00

31, 750. 19 0. 00
0. 00 0.00

88. 24 0.00

10, 271. 22 0.00
5, 000. 00 0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

436. 07 0.00

.00 0.00

29, 437. 28 0.00
0.00 0.00
1,247. 43 0.00
18, 879. 00- 0.00
27,601. 24 0. 00

YEAR- TO- DATE
ACTUAL

286, 177.
1,026, 067. 29
8,171, 435. 95

0. 50-
13, 386. 00
26,877.50

119,674. 91

9, 643, 618. 56

1,113,079. 36
7,039, 295. 95
8,152, 375. 31

25, 313. 00
25,313.00

2,677.00
2,677.00

17,823, 983. 87

41

40
73
63
13

00
89

7,420, 061.
26, 007.
34, 483.
18, 257.

5, 400.

7,504, 209.

7,496.
75, 160.

108.
82, 764.

50, 000.
495.

24, 187.
27,692.
44, 367.
12, 148.
1, 016.
100.

1, 200.
33, 953.
2, 686.
270.
279, 916.
1,714,
160, 385.
18, 879.
621, 255.

TOTAL ANNUAL

OBLI GATI ONS BUDGET
286, 177. 41 360, 975.
1,026, 067. 29 1,084, 085
8,171, 435. 95 8,070, 987
0. 50- 0.
13, 386. 00 36, 500.
26,877.50 3, 334.
119,674. 91 25,742
9, 643, 618. 56 9, 581, 623.
1,113,079. 36 1,185,632
7,039, 295. 95 6, 913, 489
8,152, 375. 31 8, 099, 121.
25, 313. 00 72, 000.
25,313.00 72, 000.
2,677.00 0.
2,677.00 0.
17,823,983.87 17,752, 744.
7,420, 061. 40 7,462, 279
26,007. 73 30, 950.
34, 483. 63 100, 000.
18, 257. 13 40, 000.
5, 400. 00 5, 400.
7,504, 209. 89 7,638, 629
7,496. 15 9, 839
75, 160. 41 75, 161.
108. 00 0.
82, 764. 56 85, 000.
50, 000. 00 50, 000.
495.10 496.
24,187. 22 24, 188.
27,692. 23 27,693.
44, 367. 85 44, 500.
12, 148. 86 12, 180.
1,016. 02 1,017
100. 00 100.
1, 200. 00 1, 200.
33, 953. 93 33, 954.
2,686. 07 2,687
270.00 270
279, 916. 97 280, 000
1,714.84 1, 715.
160, 385. 00 160, 000
18, 879. 00- 0.
621, 255. 09 640, 000.

UNOBLI GATED
RENMAI NI NG

74, 797.
58, 017.
100,448.

23, 114.
23, 543.
93, 932.
61, 995.

72,552,
125, 806.
53, 254.

46, 687.
46, 687.

2,677.
2,677.

71, 239.

42, 217.
4,942.
65, 516.
21, 742.

0.

134, 4109.
2,342.

0

108.
2, 235.



12/11/15

REPORT REVEXP

6700

CLERK OF THE CIRCU T COURT

ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON

57004- 0105

TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSE

TOTAL EXPENDI TURES

NET OPER ( GAl LGCSS
TRANSFER DRUG COURT/ M CAP
Total O her Financing Use

TOTAL NON- OP EXPENDI TURES

NET (GAIN) LOSS

1000 - GENERAL FUND
REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES
FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14

CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG

ACTUAL
766, 708.

766, 708.
229, 185.
228, 531.
228, 531.

228, 531.

654.

29
29
86-
40-
40-
40-

46-

ENCUI\/BRANSE

0.

o Oo0oOo

00
00

.00
.00
.00

.00

.00

YEAR- TO- DATE
ACTUAL
8, 208, 229.

8, 208, 229.

9, 615, 754.
0.
0.
0.

9, 615, 754.

54
54

33
16
16

17

TOTAL
OBL| GATI ONS
8, 208, 229.

8, 208, 229.

9, 615, 754.
0.
0.
0.

9, 615, 754.

54
54

33
16
16

17

ANNUAL
BUDGET
8, 363, 629.

8, 363, 629.

9, 389, 115.

00
00

00

0.00

0.
0.

9, 389, 115.

00
00

00

UNOBLI GATED
RENMAI NI NG
155, 399.

155, 399.

226, 639.

46
46

33-

0. 16-

0.
0.

226, 639.

16-
16-

17-



12/11/15

REPORT REVEXP

5900

CIRCU T COURT

ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON

41404- 0000

46000- 0000

50000- 0000
50040- 0000

52000- 0000
52200- 0000
52210- 0000
52220- 0000

53000- 0000
53030- 0000
53040- 0000
53070- 0000
53090- 0000
53370- 0000
53400- 0000
53410- 0000
53500- 0000
53510- 0000
53600- 0000
53610- 0000
53800- 0000

56904- 0000

Revenues:

OTHER STATE RElI MBURSEMENT
Total Inter-governnental

M SCELLANEQUS REVENUE
Total M scel | aneous

TOTAL REVENUES

Expendi t ur es
REGULAR SALARI ES
PART TI ME HELP
Total Personnel

FURN MACH EQUI P SMALL VALUE
OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS
FOOD & BEVERAGES

WEARI NG APPAREL

Total Commodities

AUDI TI NG & ACCOUNTI NG SERVI CES
LEGAL SERVI CES

| NTERPRETER SERVI CES

VEDI CAL SERVI CES

OTHER PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES
REPAI R & MICE OTHER EQUI PMVENT
RENTAL COF COFFI CE SPA

RENTAL OF MACHI NERY & EQUI PMNT
M LEAGE EXPENSE

TRAVEL EXPENSE

DUES & MEMBERSHI PS

| NSTRUCTI ON & SCHOOLI NG

PRI NTI NG

Total Contractuals

TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSE
TOTAL EXPENDI TURES

NET OPER ( GAl LGSS
SPECI FI C EXP ALLOCATI ON
Total Allocations

TOTAL NON- OP EXPENDI TURES

NET (GAIN) LCSS

1000 -

GENERAL FUND

REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES
FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14

CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG

ACTUAL

11, 323.
5, 800.
23, 656.
22 654.

820.

3, 864.
535.

295.
677.

58, 304.
239, 178.
239, 178.
239, 178.

1. 680.
1. 680.
1, 680.

237, 498.

o oo oo

.00
.00

.00

00

.00

35-
24-
24-

11-

o oo oo

o ooo

1, 100.
0

0.
1, 100.

1, 450.
11, 021.

POO000000000

-
N
N
g
iy

13, 572.
13, 572.

13, 572.

13, 572.

ENCUMBRANCE

.00
.00

.00

00

.00

.00
. 00
.00

04-

.00
.00

04-

ACTUAL

2,070.
2,070.

17.
17.

2,088.

1, 311, 059.
12, 972.
1, 324, 032.

3, 074.
61, 177.
9, 248.
802.
74, 303.

15, 950.
140, 581.
164, 762.

11, 231.
118, 797.

1,017.
121.
0.
660.
725.
6, 575.
1, 210.

0.

461, 632.
1, 859, 967.
1, 859, 967.

1, 857, 879.
0.
0.
0.

1, 857, 879.

YEAR- TO- DATE

80
80

35
35

15

47-
00
00

47-

TOTAL

2,070.
2,070.

17.
17.

2,088.

1, 311, 059.
12, 972.
1, 324, 032.

3, 074.
62, 278.
9, 248.
802.
75, 403.

17, 400.
151, 602.
164, 762.

11, 231.
118, 797.

1,017.
121.
0.
660.
725.
6, 575.
1, 210.

0.

474, 103.
1,873, 539.
1,873, 539.

1,871, 451.
0.
0.
0.

1,871, 451.

OBLI GATI ONS

80
80

35
35

15

51-
00
00

51-

ANNUAL
BUDGET

15, 000.
15, 000.

0.
0.

15, 000.

1, 389, 812.
38, 300.
1,428, 112.

3, 250.
62, 352.
10, 057.

1,091.
76, 750.

18, 270.
194, 713.
164, 763.

36, 000.
118, 798.

2, 000.
375.
149,

7,744,
726.

6, 801.

4, 436.
367.

555, 142.

2,060, 004.
2,060, 004.

2,045, 004.
0.
0.
0.

2,045, 004.

UNOBLI GATED

RENMAI NI NG
00 12, 929.
00 12, 929.
00 17.
00 17.
00 12, 911.
00 78, 752.
00 25, 327.
00 104, 079.
00 175.
00 73.
00 808.
00 288.
00 1, 346.
00 870.
00 43, 110.
00 0.
00 24, 768.
00 0.
00 982.
00 254.
00 149,
00 7,083.
00 0
00 226.
00 3, 226.
00 367.
00 81, 038.
00 186, 464.
00 186, 464.
00- 173, 552.
00 0.
00 0.
00 0.
00- 173, 552.

20
20

35-
35-

85

49-
00
00

49-



12/11/15

REPORT REVEXP

6300

PUBLI C DEFENDER

ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON

41403- 0000

46000- 0000

50000- 0000
50040- 0000
51090- 0000

52000- 0000
52200- 0000

53070- 0000
53090- 0000
53370- 0000
53500- 0000
53510- 0000
53520- 0000
53600- 0000
53610- 0000
53800- 0000
53804- 0000
53808- 0000
53817- 0000

56904- 0000

Revenues:

STATE SALARY REI MBURESMENT
Total Inter-governnental

M SCELLANEQUS REVENUE
Total M scel | aneous

TOTAL REVENUES

Expendi t ur es
REGULAR SALARI ES
PART TI ME HELP
CAR ALLOWMNCE
Total Personnel

FURN MACH EQUI P SMALL VALUE
OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS
Total Commodities

VEDI CAL SERVI CES

OTHER PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES
REPAI R & MICE OTHER EQUI PNVENT
M LEAGE EXPENSE

TRAVEL EXPENSE
EXTRADI TI OV | NVESTI GATI VE TRVL
DUES & MEMBERSHI PS

I NSTRUCTI ON & SCHOOLI NG

PRI NTI NG

POSTAGE & POSTAL CHARGES
STATUTORY & FI SCAL CHARGES
JURORS/ W TNESS FEES

Total Contractuals

TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSE
TOTAL EXPENDI TURES

NET OPER ( GAl LGSS
SPECI FI C EXP ALLOCATI ON
Total Allocations

TOTAL NON- OP EXPENDI TURES

NET (GAIN) LCSS

1000 - GENERAL FUND
REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES
FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14

CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG

ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCE
8, 324. 55 0.00
8, 324.55 0. 00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

8, 324. 55 0.00
257,482.19 0.00
0. 00 0.00

405. 00 0.00
257, 887. 19 0. 00
309. 39 0.00

4, 795. 83 0.00
5, 105. 22 0. 00
0.00 0.00

16, 877. 90 0.00
0.00 0.00

568. 50 0.00
201. 00 0.00
0.00 0.00

1, 350. 00 0.00
1,495. 00 0.00
0.00 0.00

20. 60 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

20, 513. 00 0. 00
283, 505. 41 0. 00
283, 505. 41 0. 00
275, 180. 86- 0.00
121. 65- 0.00
121. 65- 0.00
121. 65- 0.00
275, 059. 21- 0. 00

ACTUAL

99, 894.
99, 894.

209.
2009.

100, 103.

2,642, 303.
14, 292.
4, 860.
2,661, 455.

3, 152.
26, 354.
29, 507.

0.

51, 300.
7, 725.
2,761.
971.

0.

14, 996.
5, 250.
5, 627.
40.

20.

0.

88, 693.
2,779, 656.
2,779, 656.

2,679, 552.
0.
0.
0.

2,679, 552.

YEAR- TO- DATE

60
60

00
00

60

90-
00
00

90-

TOTAL

OBLI GATI ONS

99, 894.
99, 894.

209.
2009.

100, 103.

2,642, 303.
14, 292.
4, 860.
2,661, 455.

3, 152.
26, 354.
29, 507.

0.

51, 300.
7, 725.
2,761.
971.

0.

14, 996.
5, 250.
5, 627.
40.

20.

0.

88, 693.
2,779, 656.
2,779, 656.

2,679, 552.
0.
0.
0.

2,679, 552.

60
60

00
00

60

90-
00
00

90-

ANNUAL
BUDGET

99, 895.
99, 895.

0.
0.

99, 895.

2,639, 649.
14, 293.
4, 860.
2,658, 802.

3, 500.
27,682.
31, 182.

500.
51, 301.
8, 000.
3, 028.
972.
64.

15, 000.
8, 000.
7, 000.
73.

50.
645.
94, 633.

2,784, 617.
2,784, 617.

2,684, 722.
0.
0.
0.

2,684, 722.

00
00

00
00

00

00-
00
00

00-

UNOBLI GATED
RENMAI NI NG

209.
2009.

208.

.40
.40

00-
00-

60-

. 10-
.00
.00

10-



12/11/15

REPORT REVEXP

5910

JURY COWM SSI ON

ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON

50000- 0000
50030- 0000

52000- 0000
52200- 0000
52210- 0000
52950- 0000

53090- 0000
53370- 0000
53400- 0000
53500- 0000
53610- 0000
53805- 0000
53817- 0000
53950- 0000

56904- 0000

Revenues:

Expendi t ures
REGULAR SALARI ES
PER DI EM STI PEND
Total Personnel

FURN MACH E
FOOD & BEVERAGES

REVERSAL OF FY13 ACCRUALS
Total Commodities

OTHER PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES
REPAI R & MICE OTHER EQUI PMENT

RENTAL OF OFFI CE SPACE
M LEAGE EXPENSE
| NSTRUCTI ON_ & SCHOOLI NG

OTHER TRANSPORTATI ON CHARGES

JURORS/ W TNESS FEES
REVERSAL OF FY13 ACCRUALS
Total Contractuals

TOTAL OPERATI NG EXPENSE

TOTAL EXPENDI TURES

NET OPER ( GAl LGSS
SPECI FI C EXP ALLOCATI ON
Total Allocations

TOTAL NON- OP EXPENDI TURES

NET (GAIN) LCSS

1000 - GENERAL FUND
REVENUE AND EXPENDI TURES
FOR PERI OD ENDI NG 11/ 30/ 14

| P SMALL VALUE
OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS

CURRENT PERI CD OQUTSTANDI NG

ACTUAL

29, 159.
55, 532.
55, 532.
55, 532.
167.
167.

167.

55, 364.

26-
82-
82-

44-

ENCUMBRANCE

© O OOLOLOLOOL 0OLLO 000

o ooo

00

.00
.00

.00

YEAR- TO- DATE
ACTUAL

553, 612.

. 54-
.00
.00

54-

TOTAL

553, 612.

OBLI GATI ONS

. 54-
.00
.00

54-

1, 150.
347,008.

367, 786.
607, 186.
607, 186.

607, 186.
0

607, 186.

00-

.00
.00

00-

UNOBLI GATED
RENMAI NI NG

. 46-
.00
.00

46-



12/11/15

REPORT REVEXP

6500

STATE S ATTORNEY

ACCOUNT  DESCRI PTI ON

41403- 0000
41404- 0000
41703- 0000

42001- 0000
42051- 0000

44007- 0000
44008- 0000

46000- 0000
46006- 0000

50000- 0000
50010- 0000
50050- 0000
51090- 0000

52000- 0000
52200- 0000

53020- 0000
53040- 0000
53050- 0000
53070- 0000
53090- 0000
53250- 0000
53260- 0000
53370- 0000
53400- 0000
53410- 0000
53500- 0000
53510- 0000
53520- 0000
53600- 0000
53610- 0000
53800- 0000
53801- 0000
53803- 0000
53804- 0000
53807- 0000
53808- 0000

Revenues:

STATE SALARY RElI MBURESMENT
OTHER STATE RElI MBURSEMENT
OTHER GOVT SALARY REI MB
Total Inter-governnental

ADM NI STRATI VE FEE
DI VERSI ON APPLI| CATI ON FEE
Total Charges for Service

STATES ATTORNEY FI NE
BAD CHECK RESTI TUTI ON FI NE
Total Fines/Forfeitures

M SCELLANEOUS REVENUE
REFUNDS AND OVERPAYMENTS
Total M scel | aneous

TOTAL REVENUES

Expendi t ures

REGULAR SALARI ES

OVERTI ME

TEMPORARY SALARI ES/ ON CALL
CAR ALLOWMNCE

Total Personnel

FURN MACH EQUI P SMALL VALUE
OPERATI NG SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS
Total Commodities

I NFORMATI ON TECHNOLOGY SVC

| NTERPRETER SERVI CES

LOBBY!I ST SERVI CES

MEDI CAL SERVI CES

OTHER PROFESSI ONAL SERVI CES
W RED COVMUNI CATI ON SERVI CES
W RELESS COVMUNI CATI ON SVC
REPAI R & MICE OTHER EQUI PMVENT
RENTAL OF OFFI CE SPACE

RENTAL OF NMACHI NERY & EQUI PMNT
M LEAGE EXPENSE

TRAVEL EXPENSE

EXTRADI TI ON/ | NVESTI GATI VE TRVL
DUES & MEMBERSHI PS

| NSTRUCTI ON & SCHOCOLI NG

PRI NTI NG

ADVERTI SI NG

M 